RETIRED JERSEY NUMBERS

#11 DON BARKSDALE

Ceremony: Feb 7, 2013 (Pauley Pavilion)

UCLA retiredthe jersey of the late Don Barksdale at halftime
of the Bruins’ 58-57 victory over Washington on Feb. 7,
2013. The Bruins celebrated the legacy of Barksdale on
the court in Pauley Pavilion before members of his family.
UCLA won the contest that night on a buzzer-beating jump
shat from Larry Drew Il before a crowd of 8,075.

Notes on Don Barksdale

A legendary African-American sports pioneer, Don
Barksdale was one of UCLA's early superstars who could
be described as the “Jackie Robinson” of basketball ... he
was the first African-American to earn All-America honors
at UCLA (1947), the first to win an Olympic basketball gold
medal (1948), one of the first to break the NBA's color
barrier (1951) and the first to play in the NBA's All-Star Game ... Barksdale enrolled
at UCLA in February 1943 and immediately made an impact, playing in five basketball
games and averaging 13 points per contest ... World War |l limited his UCLA career
to five basketball games in 1943, one full season in 1946-47 and one track campaign
in 1846-47 ... That season, he led the PCC Southern Division in scoring to become the
Bruins’ third All-America selection ... Barksdale helped lead UCLA to its second division
championship and first conference playoff ... he entered the NBA in 1951 with the
Baltimore Bullets as a 29-year-old seasoned rookie ... Barksdale played four years in
the NBA and was among the leagu’es top scorers each season, being named All-NBA
in 1953 ... at the 1948 Olympics in London, he was a member of the U.S. team that
won all 12 games and the gold medal.

#25 GAIL GOODRICH

Ceremony: Dec. 18, 2004 (Pauley Pavilion)
When UCLA hosted Michigan on Dec. 18, 2004, Gail
Goadrich has his No. 25 jersey number retired, becoming
the school's seventh men’s basketball player to achieve
the honor. A member of the Naismith Memorial Basketball
Hall of Fame, Goodrich helped lead UCLA to its first two
NCAA championships (1964, 1965).

Notes on Gail Goodrich

A three-year letterman (1963-65) under John Wooden,
Goodrich was the leading scorer on UCLA's first two NCAA
Championshipteams (1964, 1965)...as a senior co-captain
(with Keith Erickson) and All-America selection in 1965,
he averaged a team-leading 24.8 points ... in the 1965
NCAA championship, his then-title game record 42 paints
led No. 2 UCLA to an 87-66 victory over No. 1 Michigan ... as a junior, with backcourt
teammate and senior Walt Hazzard, Goodrich was the leading scorer (21.5 ppg) on a
team that recorded the schoal's first perfect 30-0 record and first-ever NCAA title ... a
two-time NCAA Final Four All-Tournament team selection (1964, 1965) ... finished his
career as UCLA's all-time leader scorer (1,690 paints, now No. 13 all-time) ... Goodrich’s
24.8 ppg scoring average is No. 3 in school history and No. 1 among UCLA guards ...
enjoyed a 14-year NBA playing career ... was a five-time NBA All-Star ... was the leading
scorer (25.9 ppg) on the Los Angeles Lakers' 1872 NBA Championship team, a squad
that set an NBA record with 33 consecutive victories ... charter member of the UCLA
Athletic Hall of Fame (in 1984) ... was a 1996 inductee to the Naismith Memorial
Basketball Hall of Fame ... Long Beach Poly High Schooal (No. 12) and the Lakers (No.
25) have also retired Goodrich’s jersey numbers ... 2005 Pac-12 Hall of Honor inductee.

#31 REGGIE MILLER

Ceremony: Jan 30, 2013 (Pauley Pavilion)
UCLA retired the jersey of Reggie Miller at halftime of a
game between the Bruins and crosstown rival USC on
Jan. 30, 2013. Miller, who donned No. 31, during a four-
year career at UCLA, was joined on the court during his
retirement ceremony by nephew Darrell Miller Jr., then a
freshman on UCLA's baseball team.

Notes on Reggie Miller
Afour-year letterwinner at UCLA (1984-87), Reggie Miller

enjoyed an illustrious 18-year NBA career with the Indiana
Pacers from 1987 through 2005 ... Miller earned his
degree in history at UCLA after graduating from Riverside
Poly ... as a sophomore with the Bruins in 1884-85, he led
UCLA to the NIT championship ... as a senior in 1986-87,
Miller led the Bruins to a Pac-10 regular-season title and the program’s first-ever Pac-10
Tournament championship ... the three-point field goal was instituted in 1986-87, his
senior season, and that year he made 69 of his 247 field goals from behind the three-
point arc ... Miller’s final collegiate game was a loss in the second round of the 1987
NCAA Tournament against Wyoming ... he finished his UCLA career second in all-time
scoring behind Kareem Abdul-Jabbar (Miller is now tied for third on that list with Jason
Kapano) ... he still holds UCLA'’s single-seaosn records for most league points, highest

league scoring average and most free throws ... Miller is one of five Indiana Pacers to
have his jersey (No. 31) retired by the organization ... during his 18-year NBA career,
Miller played in all 1,389 games for the Indiana Pacers ... he made 2,560 three-pointers
during his professional career (a total that ranked first at the time and now ranks second
to Ray Allen) ... Miller came to UCLA from an athletic family ... his brother Darrell played
catcher for the California Angels and now serves as MLB's vice president of youth and
facility development ... his sister Cheryl is a Hall of Fame women's basketball player who
competed for the 1984 U.S. gold-medal winning Olympic women’s basketball team ...
his sister Tammy played volleyball at Cal State Fullerton.

#31 ED O’BANNON

Ceremony: February 1, 1996 (Pauley Pavilion
Ed O'Bannon’s jersey number was retired in a halftime
ceremonyonFeb. 1, 1996, just the second such retirement
ceremony in school history. During halftime of the UCLA-
Oregon contest, UCLA retired the numbers of O'Bannon
(31),along with No. 42 Walt Hazzard, No. 35 Sidney Wicks,
No. 54 Marques Johnson — all National Player of the Year
selections during their Bruin careers.

Notes on Ed 0’Bannon

A four-year letterman (1992-95) and three-year starter
(1993-95) under Jim Harrick, O'Bannon entered UCLA
after having been named the National High School Player
of the Year in 1990 (Artesia HS) ... before the start of
his freshman season at UCLA, O'Bannon severely injured
his left knee, requiring major surgery that forced him to miss the Bruins’ 1990-91
campaign ... as a sophomore starter in 1993, he averaged 16.7 ppg (second on the
team) and 7.0 rpg (first on the team) ... he secured first-team All-Pac-10 honors and was
an honorable mention All-America selection in 1993 ... as a junior in 1994, 0’'Bannon
led the Bruins in scoring (18.2 ppg) and rebounding (8.8 rpg) to earn third-team All-
America acclaim and first-team All-Pac-10 honors for the second straight year ... as a
senior in 1995, O'Bannon led UCLA to its 11th NCAA championship ... he was named
“Most Outstanding Player” at the Final Four ... that season, he led UCLA in scoring (20.4
ppg) and rebounding (8.3) ... in 1994-95, he led UCLA to a then-school-record 32 wins,
including a 19-game winning streak ... 0'Bannon was named 1994-95 National Player
of the Year by the USBWA and CBS-Chevrolet, secured the John R. Wooden Award
and was named Pac-10 co-Player of the Year ... was selected No. 9 overall in the 1885
NBA Draft (New Jersey Nets) ... inducted into the UCLA Athletics Hall of Fame in 2005.
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#32 BILL WALTON

Ceremony: February 3, 1990 (Pauley Pavilion)
Bill Walton, along with Kareem Abdul-Jabbar (Lew Alcindor),
AnnMeyers-Drysdale and Denise Curry, had their numbers
retired in a ceremony at halftime of the UCLA-DePaul game.
This ceremony was the key moment in UCLA's “Pauley at
25" celebration during the 1989-90 season and marked
the first time that any UCLA basketball numbers had been
retired. All four players earned consensus All-America
honors three times, the criteria used for deciding which
of UCLA'’s outstanding players should have their numbers
retired. All four players are in the Basketball Hall of Fame
(Springfield, Mass.) and the UCLA Athletic Hall of Fame.

Notes on Bill Walton

One of the best all-around centers ever to play college
basketball, Walton was inducted into the Naismith Basketball Hall of Fame in 1993 ...
he was inducted into the GTE Academic All-America Hall of Fame in 1994 ... as a player,
was very skilled offensively, intimidating defensively, and could rebound and start a fast
break as well as anyone who ever played the game ... starting center for three seasons
(1972-74) after starring with the Bruins’ freshman team in 1970-71 ... led UCLA to
two NCAA titles and a combined record of 86-4 ... played on the only teams to record
back-to-back 30-0 seasons ... his teams won their first 73 games, as UCLA won an
NCAA-record 88 consecutive games ... three-time consensus All-America selection and
Player of the Year ... ranks first in career rebounding with 1,370 (15.7 rpg average)
and second in field goal percentage (.651) ... ranks third in career scoring average
(20.3 ppg) and 11th in career points (1,767) ... holds UCLA's single-season rebounds
reocrd (506, for a 16.9 avg) ... twice registered 27 rebounds in one game (one shy of
that record) ... was the No. 1 overall selection in the 1974 NBA Draft (Portland Trail
Blazers) ... averaged 13.3 ppg and 10.5 rpg in a professional career marred by injuries
.. led Portland to the NBA crown in 1977 and also helped Boston win the 1986 NBA
Title ... was a charter member of the UCLA Athletics Hall of Fame (1984) ... was named
a recipient of the NCAA Silver Anniversary Award in 1999 ... in 2003, became a lead
NBA analyst for ABC/ESPN.

Bill Walton

- -
(left to right) Sidney Wicks, Marques Johnson, Walt Hazzard
and Ed 0’Bannon at their 1996 jersey retirement ceremony.

#33 KAREEM ABDUL-JABBAR (Lew Alcindor)

Ceremony: February 3, 1990 (Pauley Pavilion)
Kareem Abdul-Jabbar (Lew Alcindor) and Bill Walton
became the first two men’s basketball players to have their
uniform numbers retired at UCLA. The special ceremony at
halftime of the UCLA-DePaul game on Feb. 3, 1990, served
as the key moment in the “Pauley at 25" celebration in
1989-90. Ann Meyers-Drysdale and Denise Curry also had
their numbers retired during the special halftime ceremany.
Abdul-Jabbar and Walton earned consensus All-America
honors three times. Bath players have been inducted into
the Naismith Memorial Basketball Hall of Fame (Springfield,
Mass.) and the UCLA Athletic Hall of Fame.

Notes on Kareem Abdul-Jabbar

Kareem Abdul-Jabbar, then Lew Alcindor, was the great
offensive force of his time in college basketball history ... he was the recipient of the
NCAA Silver Anniversary Award in 1994 ... Abdul-Jabbar was elected to the Basketball
Hall of Fame in 1995 ... played center for three seasons (1967-69) after starring with
the UCLA freshman team in 1965-66 ... led the Bruins to three consecutive NCAA
championships (1967, 1968, 1968) and a combined record of 88-2 ... was the only
player ever selected Most Outstanding Player of the Final Four three times ... was a
threetime College Player of the Year and threetime consensus All-America selection
... ranks first in career scoring average (26.4 ppg) at UCLA ... ranks second with 2,325
points and 1,367 rebounds (15.5 average) and third with his .639 career field goal
percentage ... established UCLA records for single-season points (870fora 29.0 average)
and single-game points (61 against \Washington State as a sophomare] ... was the No. 1
overall selection in the 1969 NBA Draft by the Milwaukee Bucks ... played 20 seasons
for Milwaukee and for the Los Angeles Lakers ... selected MVP six times ... won six NBA
titles (five with the Lakers) and holds the league scoring record with 38,387 paints ...
charter member of the UCLA Athletic Hall of Fame (1984)] ... was a 2003 Pac-12 Hall
of Honor enshrinement selection.

#35 SIDNEY WICKS

Ceremony: February 1, 1996 (Pauley Pavilion

Sidney Wicks' jersey number was retired in a halftime
ceremonyonFeb. 1, 1996, just the second such retirement
ceremaony in UCLA basketball history. During halftime of the
UCLA-Oregon contest, UCLA retired the numbers of Wicks
(35), along with No. 31 Ed O'Bannon, No. 42 Walt Hazzard
and No. 54 Marques Johnson — all National Player of the
Year selections during their collegiate careers at UCLA.

Notes on Sidney Wicks
A three-year letterman (1969-71) and two-year starter

(1970-71), Wicks was instrumental in leading UCLA to
three straight NCAAtitles under head coach John Wooden
... at B-foot-8 and 230 pounds, he was UCLA’s leading
scorer and rebounder in 1968-70, averaging 18.6 ppg
and 11.9 rpg as a junior ... that year, he directed UCLA to its sixth NCAA championship
and fourth consecutive national title ... as a junior, Wicks was named Most Outstanding
Player at the NCAA Final Four and earned National co-Player of the Year acclaim from
the Helms Athletic Foundation ... as a senior co-captain in 1970-71, he led UCLA in
scoring (21.3 ppg) and rebounding (12.7 rpg) as the Bruins won their seventh national
crown (fifth in a row]) ... he earned Player of the Year honors from the USBWA and The
Sporting News in 1870-71 ... Wicks enjoyed a 10-year career in the NBA after being
selected No. 2 overall in the 1971 NBA Draft (Portland Trail Blazers) and was named
NBA Rookie of the Year in 1972 ... he served for four seasons as an assistant coach
on Walt Hazzard's UCLA staff (1984-88) ... Wicks was inducted into the UCLA Athletic
Hall of Fame in 1985.
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Walt Hazzard

#42 WALT HAZZARD

Ceremony: February 1, 1996 (Pauley Pavilion)
Walt Hazzard's jersey number was retired on Feb. 1,
1996, during a halftime ceremony as UCLA hosted
Oregon in Pauley Pavilion. Along with Ed O'Bannon (No.
31), Walt Hazzard (No. 24) and Marques Johnson (No.
54), Hazzard was a part of the second such retirement
ceremony in program history.

Notes on Walt Hazzard

Walt Hazzard served UCLA's basketball program as bath
a player and head coach ... the B-foot-2 point guard was
a three-year starter on the varsity squad (1962-64) and
twice secured All-America acclaim (1963, 1964) under
head coach John Wooden .. as a senior co-captain in
1964, Hazzard helped lead the Bruins to their first ever
NCAA championship and undefeated season (30-0) ... in the 1963-64 season, Hazzard
averaged a career-best 18.6 points, was named Most Valuable Player at the NCAA Final
Four and earned Player of the Year honors from the Helms Athletic Foundation and
USBWA ... at the conclusion of his UCLA career, he had scored a then-school-record
1,401 points ... Hazzard helped lead the U.S. Olympic Team to the gold medal in 1964
(Tokyo, Japan) ... he was selected in the first round of the 1964 NBA Draft by the Los
Angeles Lakers and enjoyed a 10-year NBA career ... he served as UCLA's head coach
for four seasons (1985-88) ... his first UCLA team (1984-85) won the program’s first-
ever NIT championship ... in 1986-87, he helped UCLA win the Pac-10 regular-season
crown and tournament title ... guided UCLA to the second round of the 1987 NCAA
Tournament after securing Pac-10 Coach of the Year honors ... was a charter member
of the UCLA Athletic Hall of Fame in 1984 ... was a 2004 Pac-12 Hall of Honor inductee.

#52 JAMAAL WILKES

Ceremony: January 17, 2013 (Pauley Pavilion)
Jamaal Wilkes' No. 52 jersey was retired at halftime
during UCLA's 74-64 victory against Oregon State at
Pauley Pavilion. Wilkes was the first of three former UCLA
standouts, along with Reggie Miller and the late Don
Barksdale, to have their jersey numbers retired in 2013.
A three-year standout at UCLA, Wilkes helped the Bruins
win NCAA Championships in 1972 and 1973.

Notes on Jamaal Wilkes

A three-year letterman (1972-74), Jamaal Wilkes was
a key player on two NCAA Championship teams with the
Bruins (1872, 1973) under head coach John \Wooden
.. he won four NBA titles with the Los Angeles Lakers
and Golden State Warriors and was a three-time NBA
All-Star, in addition to earning 1975 NBA Rookie of the Year acclaim ... Wilkes was
an All-America player at Santa Barbara High School befare twice earning All-America
acclaim at UCLA ... teamming with Bill Walton, he helped the Bruins to consecutive
NCAA championships before a third-place finish at the NCAA Tournament in 1974

.. Wilkes was part of UCLA's history 88-game winning streak ... he twice secured All-
Pac-8 honors (1973, 1974) and was a member of the 1372 NCAA All-Tournament
Team in addition to capturing first-team All-Academic honors three times (1972-74)
... Wilkes was inducted to the Pac-12 Men'’s Basketball Hall of Honors in March
2007 ... he enjoyed a 12-year NBA career with the Golden State Warriors, Los
Angeles Lakers and Los Angeles Clippers ... Wilkes led the Lakers to three NBA titles
(1980, 1982, 1985) and the Warriors to one NBA championship (1975) ... at the

time of his jersey retirement, Wilkes ranked No. 30 on UCLA’s all-time scoring list,
having registered 1,349 points in three seasons with the Bruins ... he finished his
collegiate career having averaged 15.0 paints per game, making 51.4 percent of his
total shots.

#54 MARQUES JOHNSON
Ceremony: February 1, 1996 (Pauley Pavilion)

Margues Johnson’ jersey number was retired in a special
halftime ceremony during UCLA's game against Oregon
on Feb. 1, 1996, in Pauley Pavilion. In just the second
such retirement ceremony in program history, Johnson
was accompanied by three other former players who
also had their respective jersey numbers retired — No.
42 Walt Hazzard, No. 35 Sidney Wicks and No. 31 Ed
O'Bannon. All four players had been National Player of the
Year selections during their Bruin careers.

Notes on Marques Johnson
A four-year letterman (1974-77) and three-year starter

(1975-77) under head coaches John Wooden and
Gene Bartow ... as a sophomore starter, the 6-foot-7,
225-pounder helped lead UCLA to its 10th NCAA championship under Wooden ... as
a junior, he served as co-captain for UCLA's 1975-76 team ... that season, he was
the Bruins’ second-leading scorer (17.3 ppg) and top rebounder (9.4 rpg) when UCLA
advanced to the Final Four ... in 1976-77, Johnson served as team captain during his
senior year ... as a senior, he led the Bruins in scoring (21.4 ppg) and rebounding (11.1
rpg) ... in addition, he won the first-ever John R. Wooden Award as the National Player
of the Year ... Johnson was selected third overall in the 1977 NBA Draft (Milwaukee
Bucks) and enjoyed a 10-year NBA career, earning numerous All-NBA honors ... he was
inducted into the UCLA Athletic Hall of Fame in 1988 ... his sons Kris (1995-98) and
Josiah (2002-05) wore his jersey number while playing for UCLA's basketball team ...
was named to the 2002 NABC Hillyard Silver Anniversary All-America basketball team
... has served as a Fox Sports Network basketball analyst.

Jamaal Wilkes
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SPORTS ILLUSTRATED COVERS

UCLA student-athletes have appeared on the cover
of Sports lllustrated 125 times, the highest total of
any school in the country and at least once in 49 of
the last 52 years. Here is the complete list:

Rafer Johnson (Jan. 5, 1959)

Gary Cunningham (March 19, 1962)

CK. Yang (Dec. 23, 1963)

Walt Hazzard (March 30, 1964)

Gail Goodrich (March 29, 1965)

Doug Mclntosh (Dec. 6, 1965]

Arthur Ashe (Aug. 29, 1966)

Gary Beban (Sept. 19, 1966)

Lew Alcindor (Dec. 5, 1966)

Lew Alcindor (April 3, 1967)

Gary Beban (Nov. 19, 1967)

Lew Alcindor (Jan. 29, 1968)

Lew Alcindor (April 1, 1968)

Lew Alcindor (March 31, 1969)

Lew Alcindor (Oct. 27, 1969)

Lew Alcindor (March 9, 1970)

John Vallely (March 16, 1970)

Sidney Wicks (March 30, 1970)

Lew Alcindor (April 27, 1970)

Sidney Wicks (Nov. 30, 1970)

Lew Alcindor (Feb. 8, 1971)

Steve Patterson (April 5, 1971)

Lew Alcindor (April 19, 1971)

James McAlister (May 17, 1971)

Gail Goodrich (Dec. 13, 1971)

Bill Walton (March 7, 1972)

Bill Walton (April 3, 1872)

Lew Alcindor (April 24, 1972)

Tommy Prathro (July 24, 1972)

John Wooden (Dec. 25, 1972)

Bill Walton (Feb. 5, 1973)

Kareem Abdul-Jabbar (Feb. 19, 1973)

Bill Walton (March 26, 1973)

Bill Walton (Dec. 10, 1973)

Bill Walton (Feb. 25, 1974)

Jimmy Connors (March 4, 1974)

Bill Walton (March 25, 1974)

Bill Walton (April 1, 1874)
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Kareem Abdul-Jabbar (May 20, 1974)
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Jimmy Connors (July 15, 1974)
41.  Kareem Abdul-Jabbar, Bill Walton (Oct. 14, 1974)
42.  David Meyers (Feb. 17, 1975)
43.  Jimmy Connors (May 5, 1975)
44.  Arthur Ashe (July 14, 1975)
45.  Dwight Stones (June 14, 1976)
48.  Shirley Babashoff (July 19, 1976)
47. Jimmy Connors (Sept. 20, 1976)
48.  Bill Walton (Dec. 23, 1976)
49.  Kareem Abdul-Jabbar (Feb. 14, 1977)
50.  Sidney Wicks (April 25, 1977)
91.  Bill Walton, Kareem Abdul-Jabbar (May 27, 1977)
52.  Bill Walton (June 13, 1977)
53.  Bill Walton (Aug. 21, 1978)
94.  Jimmy Connors (Sept. 18, 1978)
55.  Bill Walton (Oct. 15, 1979)
56.  Darren Daye (March 31, 1980)
97.  Kareem Abdul-Jabbar (May 5, 1980)
58.  Kareem Abdul-Jabbar (Dec. 15, 1980)
59.  Wendell Tyler (Aug. 24, 1981)
60.  Jimmy Connors (July 12, 1982)
61.  Jimmy Connors (Sept. 20, 1982)
62. Kareem Abdul-Jabbar (May 9, 1983)
B63. Kareem Abdul-Jabbar (Feb. 1984)
64. Dwight Stones (July 2, 1984)
65. Rafer Johnson (Aug. 6, 1984)
B66. Kareem Abdul-Jabbar (June 10, 1985)
67. Kareem Abdul-Jabbar (June 17, 1985)
68. Kareem Abdul-Jabbar (Dec. 23, 1985)
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69. Kareem Abdul-Jabbar (May 26, 1986)

70.  Kareem Abdul-Jabbar (June 22, 1987)

71.  Jackie Joyner-Kersee (Sept. 14, 1987)

72.  Kareem Abdul-Jabbar (April 18, 1988)

73.  Florence Griffith Joyner (July 25, 1988)

74.  Jackie Joyner-Kersee, Florence Griffith Joyner
(Oct. 10, 1988)

75.  Florence Griffith Joyner (Dec. 26, 1988)

76.  Kareem Abdul-Jabbar (Jan. 23, 1989)

77.  Troy Aikman (Aug. 29, 1989)

78.  Troy Aikman (Aug. 27, 1990)

79.  Mike Powell (Sept. 9, 1991)

80.  Jimmy Connors (Sept. 16, 1991)

81.  Jay Schroeder (Dec. 16, 1991)

82.  Jackie Joyner-Kersee (July 22, 1992)

83.  Gail Devers (Aug. 10, 1992)

84.  Arthur Ashe (Dec. 21, 1992)

85.  Troy Aikman (Feb. 8, 1993)

86.  Arthur Ashe (Feb. 15, 1993)

87.  Troy Aikman (1993 Year in Pictures)

88.  Troy Aikman (Aug. 1, 1994)

89. Troy Aikman (Jan. 16, 1995)

90. Ed O'Bannon (April 10, 1995)

91.  Tyus Edney, Commemorative (April 1995)

92.  Steve Bono (Sept. 2, 1996)

93. Cameron Dollar (Regional Basketball Issue)

94. Kareem Abdul-Jabbar (Nov. 11, 1996)

95.  Jackie Robinson (May 5, 1997)

96.  Joy Fawcett - USA Soccer (Dec. 20, 1999)

97. Baron Davis (May 21, 2001)

98.  Troy Glaus, Commemoarative (Oct. 2002)

99. Dan Guerrero (May 5, 2003)

100. John Wooden (March 22, 2004)

101. U.S. Olympic Softball Team (Aug. 30, 2004)

102. 50th Anniversary Issue (Sept. 27, 2004)

103. Kareem Abdul-Jabbar (Dec. 27, 2004)

104. NCAA Basketball Preview (March 21, 2005) —

105. Ben Olson (Oct. 31, 2005) T ———

106. NCAA Basketball Preview (March 20, 2006)

107. Troy Aikman (Pro Football Hall of Fame
Commemorative Issuge)

108. Chase Utley (Aug. 14, 2006)

109. Jonathan Ogden (Sept. 25, 2006)

110. Faces in the Crowd (Dec. 15, 2006)

111. NCAA Basketball Preview (March 13, 2007)

112. Kevin Love (Nov. 19, 2007)

113. Kevin Love (March 24, 2008)

114. Kevin Love (March 31, 2008)

115. Kevin Love (April 7, 2008)

116. Maurice Jones-Drew (Aug. 26, 2008)

117. College Football Commemoarative (Sept. 2008)

118. Darren Collison/Josh Shipp (March 23, 2009)

119. Kenny Washington (Oct. 12, 2009)

120. Jasmine Dixon, NCAA Basketball Preview
(March 22, 2010)

121. John Wooden (June 14, 2010)

122. Reeves Nelson, NCAA Basketball Preview
(March 21, 2011)

123. Reeves Nelson, Regional Basketball Preview
(Nov. 11, 2011)

124. Travis Wear, NCAA Basketball Preview
(March 4, 2013)

125. Kareem Abdul-Jabbar, March Madness Issue

(March 6, 2013)
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BRUIN HONORS

FIRST-TEAM ALL-AMERICANS

FIRST-TEAM ALL-CONFERENCE SELECTIONS

1931 *Dick Linthicum, 1928*  Jack Ketchum (f) 1979+ David Greenwood (f), Roy Hamilton (g),
1932 *Dick Linthicum, f 1930*  Carl Knowles (f) Brad Holland (g)
1945 *Bill Putnam, g 1931*  Dick Linthicum (f), Frank Lubin (c) 1980+  Kiki Vandeweghe (f)
1947 *Don Barksdale, c 1932*  Dick Linthicum (f) 1981+ Mike Sanders (f), Rod Foster (g)
1950 *Gearge Stanich, g 1934*  Don Piper (f) 1982+ Mike Sanders (f], Kenny Fields (f)
1852 *Don Johnson, g 1935*  Don Ashen (g) 1983+ Kenny Fields (f), Rod Foster (g)
1955 *John Moare, f 1936*  John Ball (c) 1984+ Kenny Fields (f), Ralph Jackson (g)
1955 *Don Bragg, g 1937* John Ball (c) 1985+  Nigel Miguel (g)
1956 *Willie Naulls, 1939*  Bob Calkins (f) 1986+ Reggie Miller (f)
1959 *Walt Torrence, g 1940*  Jackie Robinson (f) 1987+ Reggie Miller (f), Pooh Richardson (g)
1962 *John Green, g 1944*  Dick West (f), Bill Rankin (g) 1988+ Pooh Richardson (g), Trevor Wilson (f)
1963 *Walt Hazzard, g 1945* _ Bill Rankin (f], Bill Putnam (g) 1989+ Pooh Richardson (g); Trevor Wilson (f)
1964 *Walt Hazzard, g 1946*  Chuck Clustka (g) 1990+ Don MacLean (f); Trevor Wilsan (f)
19865 *Gail Goodrich, g 1947*  Don Barksdale (c), Dave Minor (g) 1991+ Don Maclean (f), Tracy Murray (f]
1967 *|ew Alcindor, ¢ 1948*  John Stanich (g), Dave Minor (g) 1992+ Don MacLean (f), Tracy Murray (f)
1968 *Lew Alcindor, ¢ 1949*  Alan Sawyer (f), George Stanich (g) 1993+  Tyus Edney (g), Ed O'Bannon (f)
1968 *Lucius Allen, g 1950* George Stanich (g), Carl Kraushaar (c) 1994+  Tyus Edney (g), Ed O'Bannon (f)
1968 *Mike Warren, g 1951*  Dick Ridgway (f], Eddie Sheldrake (g) 1995+  Tyus Edney (g), Ed 0'Bannon (f]
1969 *Lew Alcindor, ¢ 1952*  Jerry Norman (f), Don Johnson (f) 1996+ Toby Bailey (g), J.R. Henderson (f),
1970 *Sidney Wicks, f 1954* Don Bragg (g), Ron Livingston (g) Charles O'Bannon (f)
1971 *Sidney Wicks, f 1955*  John Moare (f], Willie Naulls (c) 1997+  Taby Bailey (g), Jelani McCoy (c),
1972 *Henry Bibby, g 1956#  Willie Naulls (c), Morris Taft (g) Charles 0'Bannon (f]
1972 *Bill Walton, ¢ 1953# Walt Torrence (g) 1998+ Toby Bailey (g), J.R. Henderson (f)
1973 *Bill Walton, ¢ 1961+ Gary Cunningham (f) 1999+ Baron Davis (g)
1973 *Keith Wilkes, f 1962+ John Green (g) 2000+ Jason Kapono (f)
1974 *Bill Walton, c 1963+ Walt Hazzard (q) 2001+ Jason Kapono (f), Earl Watson (g)
1974 *Keith Wilkes, f 1964+ Walt Hazzard (g), Gail Goadrich (g), Jack Hirsch (f) 2002+ Jason Kapono (f)
1975 *Dave Meyers, f 1965+  Gail Goodrich (g), Keith Erickson () 2003+ Jason Kapono (f)
1976 *Richard Washington, f/c 1966+  Mike Lynn (f) 2005+ Dijon Thompson (f)
1877 *Marques Johnson, f 1967+ Lew Alcindor (c), Lucius Allen (g) 2006+ Arron Afflalo (g), Jordan Farmar (g)
1978 *David Greenwood, f 1968+ Lew Alcindor (c), Mike Warren (g) 2007+  Arron Afflalo (g), Darren Collisan (g)
1979 *David Greenwood, f 1969+ Lew Alcindor (c), Curtis Rowe (f] 2008+ _Kevin Love (c)
1992 Don MacLean, f 1970+  Sidney Wicks (f) 2009+ Darren Collison (g)
1995 *Ed O'Bannon, f 1971+ Sidney Wicks (f), Curtis Rowe (f) 2010+ Michael Rall (g)
1997 Charles O'Bannon, f 1972+ Bill Walton (c) 2011+  Tyler Honeycutt (f), Reeves Nelson (f),
2007 *Arron Afflalo, g 1973+  Bill Walton (c), Keith Wilkes (f) Malcolm Lee (g)
2008 *Kevin Love, C 1974+ Bill Walton (c), Keith Wilkes (f) 2013+ Larry Drew Il (g), Shabazz Muhammad (g/f)
*consensus selection 1975+ Dave Meyers (f] * - Al-Pacific Coast Conference Southern Division
1976+  Richard Washington (f/c), Marques Johnson (f] # Al-PCC
1977+ Marques Johnson (f), David Greenwood (f) + All-Pac-12 Conference
ACADEMIC ALL-AMERICANS 1978+ David Greenwood (f), Roy Hamilton (g),

UCLA has produced 18 Academic All-America Team
selections (10 student-athletes). Bill Walton, Keith
Wilkes and Greg Lee were honared for three consecutive
seasons. Kiki Vandeweghe and George Zidek were
honored twice. Below is the complete list:

1967 Michael Warren

1969 Kenny Heitz

1971 Sidney Wicks

1972 Greg Lee, Bill Walton, Keith Wilkes
1973 Greg Lee, Bill Walton, Keith Wilkes
1974 Greg Lee, Bill Walton, Keith Wilkes
1975 Ralph Drollinger

1977 Margues Johnson

1979 Kiki Vandeweghe

1980 Kiki Vandeweghe

1994 George Zidek (second team)

1995 George Zidek

NCAA POSTGRADUATE
SCHOLARSHIP WINNERS
1968-69

1970-71
1978-80

Kenny Heitz

Terry Schofield
Kiki Vandeweghe
1992-93 Richard Petruska*
1994-95 (George Zidek

*indicates alternate selection

Raymond Townsend (g)

Walt Torrence
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Arron Afflalo

Stats at UCLA (2005-2007)

Year G GS MPG FG% 3P% FT% REB RPG AST APG BLK STL PTS PPG
200405 28 29 313 442 386 708 97 33 63 22 7 18 314 108
200506 39 38 334 462 366 BO6 164 42 63 18 5 24 618 158
200607 36 36 329 461 375 802 99 28 70 19 8 22 608 168
CAREER 104 103 327 457 373 .781 360 35 202 19 20 64 1540 148

Stats in the NBA (2008-2013)

Year Team G GS MPG FG% 3P% FT% REB RPG AST APG PTS PPG
200708 DET 75 9 128 411 208 782 137 18 52 07 276 37
2008-09 DET 74 8 167 437 402 817 134 18 44 06 363 489
200310 DEN 82 75 271 465 434 735 252 31 138 17 724 88
201011 DEN 69 69 337 498 423 847 251 36 168 24 867 126
2011-12 DEN 62 62 336 471 398 798 197 32 149 24 943 152
201213 ORL B4 64 360 439 300 857 239 37 206 32 1057 165

-

Jordan Farmar

Arron Afflalo

CAREER - 426 287 262 459 383 814 1210 28 757 18 4230 89 -

Darren Collison
Trevor Ariza Stats at UCLA (2006-2009)

Yer G GS MPG FG% 3P% FT% REB RPG AST APG BLK STL PTS PPG
Stats at UCLA (2004) 2060 83 2 192 AP 38 784 71 18 88 20 2 3 215 55
Yer G GS MPG FGY% 3P% FT% REB RPG AST APG BIK STL PTS PPB | oopoy 95 35 330 278 447 810 73 23 199 55 3 78 443 127

200304 25 23 316 46 237 504 162 65 52 21 11 42 289 116 | oyo8 33 3 347 481 505 870 86 26 124 37 3 61 477 145
CAREER 25 23 316 426 237 504 162 65 52 21 11 42 289 116 | ooogog o5 35 315 508 394 897 84 24 165 47 5 57 504 144
Stats in the NBA (2005-2013) CAREER 142 104 282 475 435 851 320 23 577 40 13 231 1638 115

Year Teaem G GS MPG FG% 3P% FT% REB RPG AST APG PTS PPG Stats in the NBA (2010-2013)

200405 NYK B0 12 173 442 251 695 242 30 B85 11 468 53 | ye  feam G GS MPG FG% 3P% FT% REB RPG AST APG PTS PRG

200506 NYK/ORL 5710 175 412 200 606 218 44 61 11 264 48 | poog10 NoH 76 37 078 477 400 851 192 25 432 57 946 124
200607 _ORL_ 57 7 224 539 OO0 620 249 44 65 11 506 B3 | oygq1 D 79 79 p99 457 331 871 295 28 403 51 1039 132

200708 ORL/LAL 35 3 158 507 o278 658 108 31 44 13 192 55 201112 ND__ B0 56 313 440 352 830 187 31 287 48 621 103
200608 AL 82 20 244 460 318 710 352 43 145 18 729 89 201213 DAL B1 47 293 471 353 880 219 27 415 51 972 120
200310 HOU 72 71 365 394 334 649 403 56 o/6 38 530 149 CAREER - 295 219 295 463 360 .862 823 28 1537 52 3578 124
201011 __NOH 75 75 347 398 308 JO1 408 54 162 22 8% 110

201112 _NOH 41 41 399 417 333 775 215 52 135 33 444 108
201213 WAS 5615 263 417 364 821 266 48 113 20 530 95 Larry Drew Il

CAREER - 555 P54 257 429 325 685 2461 44 1086 20 5031 9.1 Stats at UCLA (2013)

Year G G5 MPG FG% 3P% FI% REB RPG AST APG BLK STL PTS PPG
Matt Barnes 201213 35 35 355 446 433 609 B85 24 956 73 7 49 P63 75
Stats at UCLA (1999.2002) CAREER 35 35 355 446 433 609 85 24 256 73 7 49 263 75

Year G GS MPG FG% 3P% FT% REB RPG AST APG BLK STL PTS PPG Stats in the NBA (2014)

199893 30 B8 131 434 204 478 86 23 23 08 5 10 118 39 Year Team G GS MPG FG% 3P% FT% REB RPG AST APG PTS PPG
199900 28 1 148 471 156 488 74 26 29 10 11 19 156 58 201314 MIA __has not played in the NBA prior to 2013-14

200001 32 26 303 478 120 574 232 73 85 26 19 51 372 116
200102 31 31 307 471 417 619 192 62 108 34 10 35 420 135
CAREER 121 66 226 469 .314 .566 584 48 245 20 45 115 1066 88

Jrue Holiday

. Stats at UCLA (2009)

Stats in the NBA (2004-2013) Year G G5 MPG FG% 3P% FT% REB RPG AST APG BLK STL PTS PPG
Year Teoem G GS MPG FG% 3P% FT% REB RPG AST APG PTS PPG 200803 35 35 271 450 307 726 132 38 129 36 18 55 296 B85
200304 LAC 38 9 191 457 154 705 151 40 48 13 171 45 CAREER 35 35 271 450 307 726 132 3B 129 36 18 55 296 85
200405 SAC 43 9 166 411 227 603 133 31 57 13 164 38
200508 NYK/PH 56 5 113 500 200 681 121 22 28 05 175 31 Stats in the NBA (2010-2013)

200607 GSW 76 23 239 438 366 732 350 46 156 21 746 98 Year Tem G GS MPG FG% 3P% FT% REB RPG AST APG PTS PPG
200708 GSW 73 18 194 403 0293 747 324 44 139 19 486 67 200910 PH 73 51 040 442 390 756 191 26 280 38 587 80
200809 PHX 77 40 270 423 343 743 421 55 212 28 788 102 201011 PH 8 82 354 445 365 823 332 40 531 65 1145 140
200310 ORL 81 58 253 487 319 740 445 55 134 17 716 88 201112 PH 65 65 338 432 380 783 155 33 212 45 879 135
201011 AL 53 0 192 470 318 779 228 43 71 13 3% 67 201913 PH 78 78 375 431 368 752 379 42 625 B0 1383 177

201112 AL 63 16 229 450 333 742 344 55 126 20 431 78 CAREER - 298 276 328 437 .374 781 1064 36 1726 58 3994 134
201213 LAC 80 4 257 460 342 744 386 46 123 15 822 103
CAREER - 540 182 219 450 .331 730 2883 45 1094 17 4915 7.7 Jordan Farmar

Stats at UCLA (2005-06)

Year G GS MPG FG% 3P% FT% REB RPG AST APG BLK STL PTS PPG

200405 23 28 344 411 333 801 101 35 153 53 3 41 383 132
200506 37 37 304 410 333 717 95 26 189 51 9 41 498 135
CAREER 66 66 322 410 333 760 196 30 342 52 12 82 881 133

Stats in the NBA (2007-2011)

Year Team G GS MPG FG% 3P% FT% REB RPG AST APG PTS PPG
200607 LAL 72 2 151 422 328 711 119 17 137 19 320 44
200708 LAL 82 0 206 461 371 679 183 22 225 27 749 91

200809 LAL 65 O 183 391 336 584 117 18 155 24 416 64
200910 LAL 82 0 180 435 376 671 131 16 127 15 5891 72

201011 NJ 73 18 246 392 353 820 173 24 368 50 701 96
2011-12 NJ 339 5 213 467 440 905 61 16 129 33 406 104
CAREER - 413 25 195 427 367 .728 784 19 1141 28 3183 77

Matt Barnes
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Dan Gadzuric

Luc Richard Mbah a Moute

Stats at UCLA (1999-2002) Stats at UCLA (2006-08)

Year G GS MPG FG% 3P% FI% REB RPG AST APG BLK STL PTS PPG Year G GS MPG FG% 3P% FT% REB RPG AST APG BLK STL PTS PPG

199889 24 17 200 540 000 500 136 57 17 07 30 27 207 88 200506 39 38 235 538 132 723 318 82 52 13 22 44 354 9

199300 33 23 224 565 000 386 230 70 24 07 52 21 319 97 200607 35 35 299 499 333 570 259 74 65 18 29 59 287 82

200001 32 29 269 534 000 453 275 86 18 06 60 22 375 117 200708 33 33 235 478 200 689 198 B0 51 15 15 34 290 88

200102 33 33 262 554 000 472 255 77 23 07 42 18 386 117 CAREER 107 106 295 503 215 668 775 72 168 15 66 137 931 87

CAREER 122 102 241 549 000 449 896 7.3 82 07 184 83 1287 105 Stats in the NBA (2009-2013)

Stats in the NBA (2003-12) Year Team G GS MPG FG% 3P% FT% REB RPG AST APG PTS PPG

Year Team G GS_MPG FG% 3P% FT% REB RPG AST APG PTS PPG 200809 ML 82 52 258 462 000 729 487 58 87 11 594 72

200003 ML 49 30 155 483 000 518 197 40 9 02 169 35 200910 ML 73 62 256 480 353 699 400 55 81 1.1 453 62

200304 ML 75 0 168 524 000 492 348 46 28 04 424 57 201011 ML 79 52 265 463 000 707 420 53 68 09 529 67

200405 ML 81 81 220 539 000 538 674 83 30 04 593 73 201112 ML 43 22 235 510 250 641 227 53 29 07 333 77

200506 ML 74 0 120 553 000 461 232 31 24 03 383 52 201213 ML 58 45 229 401 .351 571 256 44 55 09 387 67

200607 ML 54 8 156 474 000 467 248 45 23 05 258 48 CAREER - 335 233 251 460 290 679 1790 53 320 10 2296 63

200708 ML 51 4 105 418 000 504 144 28 1102 161 _ 32

200803 ML 67 26 140 480 000 544 255 38 33 06 271 40 Shabazz Muhammad

200310 ML 32 6 98 438 000 400 392 29 12 04 B3 28

201011 GS/NJ 42 9 110 419 000 370 135 32 14 03 118 28 Stats at UCLA (2013)

201112 NK 2 0 65 000 00 00 5 25 0 00 0 00 Year G GS MPG FG% 3P% FT% REB RPG AST APG BLK STL PTS PPG

CAREER - 527 164 148 500 .000 498 2326 44 1956 04 2465 47 201213 32 30 308 443 377 711 167 52 27 08 4 23 572 179
CAREER 32 30 308 443 377 711 167 52 27 08 4 23 572 179

Ryan Hollins Stats in the NBA (2014)

Stats at UCLA (2003-06) Year Team G GS MPG_FG% 3P% FT% REB RPG AST APG PTS PPG

Year G G5 MPG FG% 3P% FT% REB RPG AST APG BLK STL PTS PPG 201314  MIN ___ has not played in the NBA prior to 2013-14

200003 24 15 167 594 000 491 85 35 02 21 6 104 43

200304 23 16 254 547 000 581 119 43 15 05 28 12 182 65 Earl Watson

200405 28 6 164 526 1000 677 94 34 10 04 23 0 195 45

200506 33 24 215 B19 000 602 157 48 10 03 23 7 231 70 Stats at UCLA (1999-2002)

CAREER 113 61 202 575 1000 591 455 40 40 04 101 25 642 57 Year G G5 MPG FG% 3P% FT% REB RPG AST APG BLK STL PTS PPG
199798 33 33 320 392 323 606 122 37 104 32 12 64 191 58

Stats in the NBA (2007-2013) 199899 31 31 340 435 320 703 116 37 142 46 11 49 411 133

Year Team G GS MPG FG% 3P% FT% REB RPG AST APG PTS PPG 199900 33 33 347 451 360 633 129 39 195 53 15 60 376 114

200607 CHA 27 0 69 55 00 600 31 11 1 00 64 24 200001 32 32 348 493 352 636 117 37 166 52 11 62 471 147

200708 CHA 60 1 89 489 000 671 107 18 14 02 147 25 CAREER 129 129 339 450 341 654 484 38 607 47 49 235 1449 112

200803 CHA/DAL 45 3 99 532 000 597 97 22 7 02 143 32 .

200310 MN_ 73 27 168 558 000 690 207 28 51 07 447 6. Stats in the NBA (2001-2013)

201011 CLE 70 18 169 598 000 681 186 27 26 04 373 53 Year Team G GS MPG FG% 3P% FT% REB RPG AST APG PTS PPG

01213 G 80 0 111 614 000 750 139 23 11 02 208 32 200203 MEM 79 2 173 435 341 721 164 21 225 28 433 55

CAREER  — 374 55 127 564 000 659 B49 23 119 03 1511 40 200304 MEM 81 14 206 371 245 6B52 178 22 402 50 460 57
200405 MEM B0 14 226 426 319 659 164 21 359 45 615 77
200506 DEN/SEA 70 10 225 430 404 676 158 23 289 41 623 89

Malcolm Lee 200607 SEA 77 25 278 383 329 735 185 24 437 57 796 94

Stats at UCLA (2003-06) 200708 SEA 78 73 291 454 371 786 295 29 531 68 838 107

Year G GS MPG FG% 3P% FT% REB RPG AST APG BLK STL PTS PPG 200803 OKC B8 18 261 384 235 756 183 27 391 58 448 66

200803 29 0 107 500 300 417 44 15 17 . 4 14 9 39 200910 IND 79 52 294 426 288 710 240 30 399 51 619 78

200910 32 32 348 432 250 706 141 44 100 31 9 36 388 121 201011 UTA B0 13 196 410 336 671 182 23 278 35 343 43

201011 33 33 331 437 295 778 101 31 67 20 7 22 433 131 0112 UTA 50 2 207 338 192 674 121 24 217 43 149 30

CAREER 94 65 267 441 278 717 286 30 184 19 20 72 913 97 201213 UTA 48 4 173 308 179 660 87 18 180 40 96 20
CAREER - B854 227 226 411 .324 702 1970 23 3843 45 5581 65

Stats in the NBA (2012-2013)

Year Team G GS_MPG FG% 3P% FT% REB RPG AST APG PTS PPG Russell Westbrook

201112 MN 19 0 128 390 200 824 26 14 31 16 62 33

201213 MIN__ 16 12 181 382 333 600 38 24 20 13 78 48 Stats at UCLA (2007-2008)

CAREER - 35 12 152 385 294 703 65 19 51 15 140 40 Year G GS MPG FG% 3P% FT% REB RPG AST APG BLK STL PTS PPG
200607 35 1 90 457 408 548 28 0B 24 07 1 14 122 34

- 200708 39 34 338 485 338 713 153 39 167 43 7 63 497 127

Kevin Love CAREER 75 35 219 464 354 685 181 24 191 25 8 77 619 83

Stats at UCLA (2008) .

Year G G5 MPG FG% 3P% FT% REB RPG AST APG BLK STL PTs ppg | Stats in the NBA (2009-2013)

200708 39 38 295 559 354 767 415 106 75 19 56 27 681 175 Year Team G GS MPG FG% 3P% FT% REB RPG AST APG PTS PPG

CAREER 39 38 296 559 1354 767 415 106 75 19 56 27 681 175 2008-09 0KC B2 65 325 398 271 815 399 49 435 53 1256 153
200910 OKC 82 82 343 418 221 780 401 48 652 80 1322 1B.1

Stats in the NBA (2009-2013) 201011 OKC B2 82 347 442 330 842 379 46 670 82 1793 219

Year Team G GS_MPG FG% 3P% FT% REB RPG AST APG PTS PPG 201112 OKC 66 66 353 457 316 823 301 46 362 55 1558 236

200803  MN 81 37 253 459 105 789 734 91 84 10 893 111 201213 OKC 82 82 349 433 323 800 428 52 607 74 1903 232

200310 MIN__ B0 22 286 450 330 815 658 110 136 23 842 140 CAREER - 394 377 343 432 302 814 1908 48 2726 63 7832 199

201011 MIN 73 73 358 470 417 850 1112 152 184 25 1476 202

201112 MIN__ 55 55 390 448 372 824 734 133 111 20 1432 260

201213 MIN__ 18 18 343 352 217 704 252 140 42 23 330 183

CAREER - 287 205 318 .533 500 .813 3490 122 557 18 4979 173
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FORMER PLAYERS

Kareem Abdul-Jabbar (1967-69)

20 years (1970-75, Milwaukee; 1976-89, Los Angeles),
1,560 games, NBA record 38,387 points (24.6 ppg),
17,440 rebounds (11.2 rpg), 5,660 assists (3.6 apg),
559 FG%, .721 FT%.

Lucius Allen (1967-68)

10 years (1970, Seattle; 1871-75, Milwaukee; 1975-77,
Los Angeles; 1978-79, Kansas City), 702 games, 9,407
points (13.4 ppg), 2,205 rebounds (3.1 rpg), 3,174 assists
(4.5 apg), 463 FG%, .760 FT%.

Darrell Allums (1977-80)

1 year (1981, Dallas), 22 games, 59 points (2.7 ppg),
65 rebounds (3.0 rpg), 25 assists (1.1 apg), .343 FG%,
591 FT%.

Toby Bailey (1995-98)

2 years (1999-00, Phoenix), 73 games, 241 points (3.3
ppg), 126 rebounds (1.7 rpg), 43 assists (0.6 apg), .407
FG%, .692 FT%.

Don Barksdale (1947)

4 years (1952-53, Baltimore; 1954-55, Boston), 262
games, 2,895 points (11.0ppg), 2,088 rebounds (8.0 rpg),
549 assists (2.1 apg), .370 FG%, .660 FT%.

Henry Bibby (1970-72)

9 years (1973-75, New York; 1975-76, New Orleans;
1977-80, Philadelphia; 1981, San Diego), 675 games,
5,775 points (8.6 ppg), 1,581 rebounds (2.3 rpg), 2,259
assists (3.4 apg), .424 FG%, .782 FT%.

Cedric Bozeman (2002-04, 2006)

1 year (2007, Atlanta), 23 games, 26 points (1.1 ppg),
23 rebounds (1.0 rpg), 10 assists (0.4 apg), .282 FG%,
333 FT%.

Mitchell Butler (1990-93)
8 years (1994-96, Washington; 1997, Portland; 1998-
99, Cleveland; 2002, Portland; 2004, Washington), 362
games, 1,868 points (5.2 ppg), 717 rebounds (2.0 rpg),
342 assists (0.9 apg), .438 FG%, .623 FT%.

Baron Davis (1998-1999)

13 years (2000-02, Charlotte; 2003-05, New Orleans;
2005-08 Golden State; 2009-11 LA. Clippers; 2011,
Cleveland, 2012, New York), 835 games, 13,447 points
(16.1 ppg), 3,183 rebounds (3.8 rpg), 6,025 assists (7.2
apg), .408 FG%, .711 FT%.

Kareem Abdul-Jabbar

Darren Daye (1980-83)

5 years (1984-86, Washington; 1987, Chicago; 1987-88,
Boston), 328 games, 2,225 points (6.8 ppg), 844 rebounds
(2.6 rpg), 672 assists (2.1 apg), 491 FG%, .681 FT%.

Ralph Drollinger (1973-76)

1 year (1981, Dallas), 6 games, 15 points (2.5 ppg),
19 rebounds (3.2 rpg), 14 assists (2.3 apg), .500 FG%,
250 FT%.

Mark Eaton (1981-82)
11 years (1983-93, Utah), 875 games, 5,216 points (6.0
ppg). 6,939 rebounds (7.9 rpg), 3,064 blocked shots (3.5
bpg), 840 assists (1.0 apg), 458 FG%, .649 FT%.

Tyus Edney (1992-95)

4 years (1996-97, Sacramento; 1998, Boston, 2001
Indiana), 226 games, 1,728 points (7.6 ppg), 393 rebounds
(1.7 rpg), 910 assists (4.0 apg), .405 FG%, .B06 FT%.

Keith Erickson (1963-65)

12 years (1966, San Francisco; 1967-68, Chicago; 1969-
73, Los Angeles; 1974-77, Phoenix), 766 games, 7,251
points (9.5 ppg), 3,448 rebounds (4.5 rpg), 1,991 assists
(2.6 apg), 435 FG%, .769 FT%.

Kenny Fields (1981-84)

4 years (1985-87, Milwaukee; 1987-88, Los Angeles
Clippers), 184 games, 1,140 points (6.2 ppg), 464 rebounds
(2.5 rpg), 188 assists (1.0 apg), .474 FG%, .733 FT%.

Rod Faoster (1980-83)
3years (1984-86, Phoenix; 1987-88, injured), 207 games,
1,562 points (7.5 ppg), 258 rebounds (1.3 rpg), 479 assists
(2.3 apg), .440 FG%, .768 FT%.

Gail Goodrich (1963-65)

14 years (1966-68, Los Angeles Lakers; 1963-70, Phoenix;
1971-78, Los Angeles Lakers; 1977-79, New Orleans),
1,031 games, 19,181 points (18.6 ppg), 3,279 rebounds
(3.2 rpg), 4,805 assists (4.7 apg), .456 FG%, .807 FT%.

Stuart Gray (1982-84)

7 years (1985-89, Indiana; 1988-90, Charlotte; 1990-
91, New York), 386 games, 906 points (2.3 ppg), 1,020
rebounds (2.6 rpg), 148 assists (0.4 apg), .446 FG%,
B63 FT%.

David Greenwood (1976-79)
12years(1980-85, Chicago; 1986-89, San Antonio; 1988,
Denver; 1990, Detroit; 1991 San Antonio), 823 games,
8,428 points (10.2 ppg), 6,537 rebounds (7.9 rpg), 1,614
assists (2.0 apg), .477 FG%, .765 FT%.

Jack Haley (1985-87)

10years(1988-90, Chicago; 1990-91, New Jersey; 1992-
93, Los Angeles Lakers; 1994-85, San Antonio; 1996,
Chicago; 1997-98, New Jersey), 341 games, 1,180 points
(3.5 ppg), 922 rebounds (2.7 rpg), 77 assists (0.2 apg),
425 FG%, .655 FT%.

Roy Hamilton (1976-79)

2 years (1980, Detroit; 1981, Portland), 73 games, 336
points (4.6 ppg), 110 rebounds (1.5 rpg), 192 assists (2.6
apg), 400 FG%, .684 FT%.

Walt Hazzard (1962-64)

10 years (1965-67, Los Angeles Lakers; 1968, Seattle;
1969-71, Atlanta; 1972, Buffalo; 1973, Golden State;
1974, Seattle), 724 games, 9,087 points (12.6 ppg),
2,146 rebounds (3.0 rpg), 3,550 assists (4.9 apg), .441
FG%, .757 FT%.

4.R. Henderson (1995-98) =
1 year (1999, Vancouver), 30 games, 97 points (3.2
ppg), 47 rebounds (1.6 rpg), 22 assists (0.7 apg), .365
FG%, .556 FT%.

Brad Holland (1976-79)

3years(1980-81, Los Angeles Lakers; 1982, Washington;
1982, Milwaukee), 93 games, 293 points (3.2 ppg), 59
rebounds (0.6 rpg), 63 assists (0.7 apg), 403 FG%,
746 FT%.

Michael Holton (1980-83)

6 years (1985-86, Phoenix; 1988, Chicago; 1987-88,
Portland; 1988-90, Charlotte), 325 games, 2,016 points
(6.2 ppg), 459 rebounds (1.4 rpg), 977 assists (3.0 apg),
441 FG%, .807 FT%.

Ralph Jackson (1981-84)
1 year (1985, Indiana), 1 game, 2 points (2.0), 1 rebound
(1.0), 4 assists (4.0), .333 FG%, .000 FT%.

Marques Johnson (1974-77)

10 years (1978-84, Milwaukee; 1985-87, Los Angeles
Clippers), 681 games, 13,852 points (20.3 ppg), 4,800
rebounds (7.1 rpg), 2,493 assists (3.7 apg), .519 FG%,
738 FT%.

Jason Kapono (2000-03)

9 years (2004, Cleveland; 2005, Charlotte; 2006-07,
Miami; 2008-09, Toronto; 2010-11, Philadelphia; 2012,
L.A. Lakers), 509 games, 87 starts, .442 FG%, .835 FT%,
844 rebounds (1.7 rpg), 417 assists (0.8 apg), 3,398
points (6.7 ppg).

Edgar Lacey (1965-66)

1 year (19689, Los Angeles (ABA)), 46 games, 234 points
(5.1 ppg), 180 rebounds (3.9 rpg), 30 assists (0.7 apg),
447 FG%, .567 FT%.

Greg Lee (1972-74)

2years (1975, San Diego (ABA), 1976 Portland), 10 games,
24 points (2.4 ppg), 5 rebounds (0.5 rpg), 24 assists (2.4
apg), 526 FG%, 1.000 FT%.

Mike Lynn (1965-66, 1968)

2 years (1970, Los Angeles Lakers; 1971, Buffalo), 49
games, 126 points (2.6 ppg), 68 rebounds (1.4 rpg), 31
assists (0.6 apg), .329 FG%, .667 FT%.

Don Maclean (1989-92)
9 years (1993-85, Washington; 1996, Denver; 1997,
Philadelphia; 1998, New Jersey, 1999, Seattle; 2000,
Phoenix; 2001 Miami), 319 games, 3,490 points (10.9
ppg). 1,210 rebounds (3.8 rpg), 404 assists (1.3 apg),
455 FG%, .765 FT%.

Gerald Madkins (1988, 1990-92)
3 years (1994-85, Cleveland; 1998, Miami; 1998, Golden
State), 48 games, 80 points (1.7 ppg), 26 rebounds (0.5
rpg), 65 assists (1.4 apg), .366 FG%, .762 FT%.

Darrick Martin (1989-92)
13years (1995, Minnesota; 1996, Vancouver/Minnesata;
1997-88, Los Angeles Clippers; 2000-01, Sacramento;
2002, Dallas; 2004, Minnesota; 2005, Los Angeles Clippers;
2006-07, Toronto), 514 games, 3,525 points (6.9 ppg),
581 rebounds (1.1 rpg), 1,475 assists (2.9 apg), .382
FG%, .843 FT%.

Andre McCarter (1974-76)
3 years (1977-78, Kansas City, 1981, Washington), 103
games, 392 points (3.8 ppg), 95 rebounds (0.9 rpg), 172
assists (1.7 apg), .431 FG%, .725 FT%.

Jelani McCoy (1996-98)

8 years (199901, Seattle; 2002, LA. Lakers; 2003,
Toronto; 2004, Cleveland; 2005 Atlanta; 2008, Denver),
260 games;.539 FG%, 490 FT%; 921 rebounds (3.5 avg.),
135 assists (0.5 avg.); 1,200 points (4.6 avg.).

Dave Meyers (1973-75)

4 years (1976-80, Milwaukee (1979, injured), 281 games,
3,149 points (11.2 ppg). 1,771 rebounds (6.3 rpg), 652
assists (2.3 apg), .461 FG%, 676 FT%.
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Reggie Miller (1984-87)

18years (1988-05, Indiana), 1,389 games, 25,279 points
(18.2 ppg), 4,182 rebounds (3.0 rpg), 4,141 assists (3.0
apg), 471 FG%, .888 FT%.

Dave Minor (1947-48)

2 years (1952-53, Baltimore; 1953, Milwaukee), 116
games, 877 points (7.6 ppg), 527 rebounds (4.5 rpg),
288 assists (2.5 apg), .360 FG%, .754 FT%.

Jerome Moiso (1999-00)

5 years (2001, Boston; 2002, Charlotte; 2003, New
Orleans; 2004-05, Toronto; 2005, New Jersey; 2005,
Cleveland), 145 games, 386 points (2.7 ppg), 395 rebounds
(2.7 rpg), 38 assists (0.3 apg), 489 FG%, .593 FT%.

Tracy Murray (1990-92)

12 years (1993-95, Portland, 1995, Houston; 1996,
Toronto; 1997-00, Washington; 2001, Denver; 2001-02,
Toronto; 2003, Los Angeles Lakers; 2004, Portland), 659
games, 5,943 points (9.0 ppg), 1,649 rebounds (2.5 rpg),
508 assists (0.8 apg), .430 FG%, .829 FT%.

Swen Nater (1972-73)

11 years (1974, Virginia (ABA), 1974-75, San Antonio
(ABA); 1975, New York (ABA); 1976, Virginia (ABA), 1977,
Milwaukee; 1978, Buffalo; 1979-83, San Diego; 1984, Los
Angeles Lakers), 722 games, 8,980 points (12.4 ppg),
8,340 rebounds (11.6 rpg), 1,235 assists (1.7 apg), .535
FG%, .748 FT%.

Willie Naulls (1954-56)

10vyears (1957, St. Louis; 1957-63, New York; 1963, San
Francisco; 1964-66, Boston), 716 games, 11,305 points
(15.8 ppg), 6,507 rebounds (9.1 rpg), 1,115 assists (1.6
apg), .406 FG%, .812 FT%.

Charles 0’Bannon (1994-97)
2 years (1998-99, Detroit), 48 games, 120 points (2.5
ppg), 67 rebounds (1.4 rpg), 29 assists (0.6 apg), .400
FG%, .870 FT%.

Ed 0’Bannon (1992-95)

2years (1996-97, New Jersey; 1997, Dallas), 128 games,
398 points (5.0 ppg), 168 rebounds (2.5 rpg), 63 assists
(0.8 apg), .367 FG%, .755 FT%.

Keith Owens (1988-91)

1 year (1992, Los Angeles Lakers), 20 games, 26 points
(1.3 ppg), 15 rebounds (0.8 rpg), 3 assists (0.2 apg), .281
FG%, .800 FT%.

Steve Patterson [(1969-71)
Syears (1972-76, Cleveland; 1978, Chicago), 350 games,
1,552 points (4.4 ppg), 1,632 rebounds (4.7 rpg), 443
assists (1.3 apg), .403 FG%, .584 FT%.

Richard Petruska (1993)
1 year (1993-94, Houston), 22 games, 53 points (2.4
ppg), 31 rebounds (1.4 rpg), 1 assist, .435 FG%, .750 FT%.

Jerome “Pooh” Richardson (1986-89)

10 years (1990-92, Minnesota; 1893-94, Indiana; 1995-
99, Los Angeles Clippers), 639 games, 7,083 points (11.1
ppg), 1,807 rebounds (2.8 rpg), 4,180 assists (6.5 apg),
444 FG%, .652 FT%.

Curtis Rowe (1969-71)

8years (1972-78, Detroit; 1977-79, Boston), 590 games,
6,873 points (11.8), 4,264 rebounds (7.2), 932 assists
(1.8), 482 FG%, .701 FT%.

Mike Sanders (1979-82)

11 years (1983, San Antonio; 1984-88, Phoenix; 1988-89,
Cleveland; 1990-92, Indiana; 1992-93, Cleveland), 648
games, 5,162 points (8.0 ppg), 1,927 rebounds (3.0 rpg),
880 assists (1.4 apg), .482 FG%, .769 FT%.

Alan Sawyer (1946, 1949-50)

1 year (1951, Washington), 33 games, 217 points (6.6
ppg), 125 rebounds (3.8 rpg), 25 assists (0.8 apg), .405
FG%, .796 FT%.

Lynn Shackelford (1967-69)
1 year (1970, Miami (ABA)), 22 games, 58 points, (2.6
ppg), 27 rebounds (1.2 rpg), .306 FG%, .769 FT%.

Dijon Thompson (2002-05)

2 years (2006, Phoenix; 2007, Atlanta), 16 games, 45
points (2.8 ppg). 19 rebounds (1.2 rpg), 3 assists (0.2
apg), .425 FG%, .875 FT%.

Raymond Townsend (1975-78)

3 years (1979-80, Golden State; 1982, Indiana), 154
games, 745 points (5.1 ppg), 157 rebounds (1.0 rpg),
217 assists (1.4 apg), 411 FG%, .703 FT%.

Kiki Vandeweghe (1977-80)

13 years (1981-84, Denver; 1985-89 Portland; 1988-92,
New York; 1993 Los Angeles Clippers), 810 games, 15,980
points (19.7 ppg), 2,785 rebounds (3.4 rpg), 1,668 assists
(2.1 apg), .525 FG%, .872 FT%.

Reggie Miller

Jason Kapono

Brett Vroman (1975-77)
1 year (1981, Utah), 11 games, 34 points (3.1 ppg), 25
rebounds (2.3 rpg), S assists (0.8 apg),.370FG%,.737 FT%.

Bill Walton (1972-74)
13 years (1975-78, Portland; 1979, injured; 1980, San
Diego; 1981-82, injured; 1983-84, San Diego; 1985, Los
Angeles Clippers; 1986-87, Boston), 468 games, 6,215
points (13.3 ppg), 4,923 rebounds (10.5 rpg), 1,590 assists
(3.4 apg), .521 FG%, .660 FT%.

Richard Washington (1974-76)

7 years (1977-78, Kansas City, 1980, Milwaukee; 1981,
Dallas; 1981-83, Cleveland), 351 games, 3,456 points
(9.8 ppg), 2,204 rebounds (6.3 rpg), 409 assists (1.2
apg), 453 FG%, .711 FT%.

Sidney Wicks (1969-71)

10 years (1972-76, Portland; 1977-78, Boston; 1979-
81, San Diego), 760 games, 12,803 points (16.8 ppg),
6,620 rebounds (8.7 rpg), 2,437 assists (3.2 apg), .459
FG%, .685 FT%.

Jamaal Wilkes (1972-74)

12 years (1975-77, Golden State; 1978-85, Los Angeles
Lakers; 1986, Los Angeles Clippers), 828 games, 14,644
points (17.7 ppg), 5,117 rebounds (6.2 rpg), 2,050 assists
(2.5 apg), 499 FG%, .759 FT%.

James Wilkes (1977-80)

3 years (1981-82, Chicago; 1983 Detroit), 114 games,
547 points (4.8 ppg), 274 rebounds (2.4 rpg), 104 assists
(0.9 apg), 463 FG%, .723 FT%.

Trevor Wilson (1987-90)
Syears (1991, Atlanta; 1994, Los Angeles Lakers; 1994-
95, Sacramento Kings, 1996, Philadelphia 76ers; 1997,
Los Angeles Lakers), 103 games, 591 points (5.7 ppg),
353 rebounds (3.4 rpg), 99 assists (0.9 apg), .450 FG%,
567 FT%.

Brad Wright (1982-85)

2 years (1987, New York; 1988 Denver), 16 games, 54
points (3.4 ppg), 54 rebounds (3.4 rpg), 1 assist (0.1 apg),
412 FG%, 429 FT%.

Ray Young (1999-03)
1 year (2006, Golden State), no statistics.

George Zidek (1992-95)

3 years (1996-97, Charlotte; 1997, Denver; 1998,
Denver; 1998, Seattle), 135 games, 281 points (3.4
ppg), 281 rebounds (2.1 rpg), 33 assists (0.2 apg), .408
FG%, .753 FT%.




UCLA’S ALL-TIME DRAFT LIST

Since 1948, UCLA is the all-time collegiate leader in
NBA draft selections with 109, ahead of Kentucky
(108), North Carolina (102) and Duke (78).

YEAR PLAYER RD-PICK TEAM
2013 Shabazz Muhammad 1-14 Utah
2011  Tyler Honeycutt 2-35 Sacramento
Malcolm Lee 2-43 Chicago
2009 Jrue Holiday 1-17 Philadelphia
Darren Collison 1-21 New Orleans
2008 Russell Westbrook 1-4 Seattle
Kevin Love 1-5 Memphis
Luc R. Mbah a Moute 2-37 Milwaukee
2007 Arron Afflalo 1-27 Detroit
2006 Jordan Farmar 1-26 L.A. Lakers
Ryan Hollins 2-50 Charlotte
2005 Dijon Thompson 2-54 N.Y. Knicks
2004 Trevor Ariza 2-43 N.Y. Knicks
2003 Jason Kapono 2-31 Cleveland
2002 Dan Gadzuric 2-34 Milwaukee
Matt Barnes 2-46 Memphis
2001 Earl Watson 2-40 Seattle
2000 Jerome Moaiso 1-11 Boston
1999 Baron Davis 1-3 Charlotte
1998  Jelani McCoy 2-33 Seattle
Taby Bailey 2-45 L.A. Lakers
J.R. Henderson 2-56 Vancouver
1997 Charles O'Bannon 2-32 Detroit
1995 Ed O'Bannon 1-9 New Jersey
George Zidek 1-22 Charlotte
Tyus Edney 2-47 Sacramento
1993 Richard Petruska 2-46 Houston
1992 Tracy Murray 1-18 San Antanio
Don MacLean 1-19 Detroit
1990 Trevor Wilson 2-36 Atlanta
1989 Pooh Richardson 110 Minnesata
1988 Greg Foster* 2-35 Washington
Corey Gaines* 3-15 Seattle
1987 Reggie Miller 1-11 Indiana
Jack Haley 4-79 Chicago
Montel Hatcher 7-148 Indiana
1985 Brad Wright 3-49 Warriors
Nigel Miguel 3-62 New Jersey
Gary Maloncon 7-143 Clippers
1984 Kenny Fields 1-21 Milwaukee
Stuart Gray 2-29 Indiana
Ralph Jackson 4-71 Indiana

NBA comissioner David Stern (left) with
Jrue Holiday during the 2009 NBA Draft.

(

—

Russell Westbrook (left) and Kevin Love were selected No. 4 and No. 5, respectively, in
the 2008 NBA Draft after UCLA advanced to the Final Four for the third straight season.

1983

1982

1981

1980

1979

1978

1977

1976

1975

Rod Foster
Michael Holton
Darren Daye
Tyren Naulls*
Cliff Pruitt*

Mark Eaton

Mike Sanders
Tony Anderson
Dean Sears

Vic Sison

Kenny Easley

Kiki Vandeweghe
James Wilkes
Darrell Allums

Gig Sims

David Greenwood
Roy Hamilton
Brad Holland
Marvin Thomas
Raymond Townsend
Brett Vroman*
Ralph Drollinger
Margues Johnson
Ralph Drollinger
Richard Washington
Andre McCarter
Ralph Drollinger
David Meyers
Pete Trgovich

2-28
3-53
3-57
5-110
6-118
472
474
7-151
9-200
10-206
10-216
1-11
3-50
5-103
7-148

Phoenix
Warriors
Washington
New Jersey
Indiana
Utah
Kansas City
New Jersey
Denver
New Jersey
Chicago
Dallas
Chicago
Dallas
Portland
Chicago
Detroit

L.A. Lakers
Chicago
Warriors
Philadelphia
Seattle
Milwaukee
N.Y. Nets
Kansas City
Kansas City
Boston

LA Lakers
Detroit

NBA comissioner David Stern (left) with
Arron Afflalo during the 2007 NBA Draft.

1974

1973

1972

1971

1970

1969

1968

1967

1966
1965

1964
1962

1961

1959
1956

1955
1954
1950

1948

*Transferred to another school

Andre McCarter
Bill Walton
Keith Wilkes
Greg Lee
Tommy Curtis
Swen Nater
Larry Hollyfield
Larry Farmer
Larry Farmer
Henry Bibby

Bill Walton
Sidney Wicks
Curtis Rowe
Steve Patterson
Kenny Booker
Sidney Wicks
Curtis Rowe
Kenny Booker
John Vallely
Steve Patterson
Steve Patterson
John Vallely
Lew Alcindor
Lucius Allen
Ken Heitz

Bill Sweek

Lynn Shackelford
Mike Lynn
Edgar Lacey
Mike Warren
Mike Lynn
Edgar Lacey
Kenny Washington
Gail Goodrich
Keith Erickson
Walt Hazzard
John Green
Gary Cunningham
John Berberich
Bill Ellis

Walt Torrence
Willie Naulls
Morris Taft
John Moore
Don Bragg
Jack Davidson
George Stanich
Alan Sawyer
Carl Kraushaar
John Stanich

458

1-2
1-11
2-18

14-213

1-14
8-129

1-1
1-3
5-59
7-86
7-91
4-39
443
14173
5-51
7-76
8-71

423

1-1
3-24
7-58
5-48
8-72
8-58

Cleveland
Portland
Warriors
Atlanta
Buffalo
Milwaukee
Portland
Cleveland
Denver (ABA)
New York

S. Antonio (ABA)
Portland
Detroit
Cleveland
Phoenix

S. Antonio (ABA)
S. Antonio (ABA)
Indiana (ABA)
Atlanta
Phoenix

S. Antonio (ABA)
Denver (ABA)
Milwaukee
Seattle
Milwaukee
Phoenix

San Diego
Chicago

San Francisco
Seattle

San Francisco
Boston

San Francisco
LA Lakers
San Francisco
L.A. Lakers
L.A. Lakers
Cincinnati

St. Louis

L.A. Lakers
New York

St. Louis

St. Louis
Boston
Minneapolis
Syracuse
Rochester
Washington
Rochester
New York
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UCLA LETTERMEN

SINCE 1945
— A —

Dempsey, Kevin '93-96

Derboghosian, Sooren '13

Diefenbach, James ‘09

Abdul-Hamid, Mustafa '07-10

Dollar, Cameron '94-37

Aboya, Alfred '06-09

Dragovic, Nikola '07-10

Adams, Carroll '55-56

Drew I, Larry 13

Adams, Jordan ‘13

Drollinger, Ralph '74-76

Afflalo, Aaron '05-07

Dunlap, Jeff '84-86

Alba, Ray '48-50

Alcindor, Lew '67-69

Allen, Lucius '67-68

Allums, Darrell '77-80

Alper, Art '49-51

Anderson, Jerime '09-12

Anderson, Kyle '13

Anderson, Tony '78, '80-82

Archer, Bob '57-59

Ariza, Trevor '04

Arnet, Blake '09-11

Arnold, Bob '45-46

Arnold, Jack ‘56

Arrillaga, Randy '‘80-83

Bailey, Ryan '99-01

Bailey, Toby '95-98

Ballard, Bob '55

Bane, Ron '52-55

Banton, Dick '56-57

Barksdale, Don ‘47

Barnes, Gene '03-04

Barnes, Matt '99-02

Bell, Bob '58

Bennett, Eldon '48-49

Berberich, John '60-61

Berry, Bob '60-61

Betchley, Rick '70-71

Bibby, Henry '70-72

Birnie, Dick '45

Blackman, Pete '60-62

Booker, Kenny '70-71

Borio, Courtney '53-54

Boulding, Wayne '48-49

Boyle, David '93-94

Bozeman, Cedric '02-04, ‘06

Bragg, Don '52-55

Brandon, Cliff '58-60

Bronner, Jeff ‘89

Brooks, Brandon ‘00

Brown, David 12-13

Brumbach, Stephen '88-89

Buccola, Guy '47-49

Burke, Conrad '56-58

Burns, Marquis '93-95

Butler, Kelvin '85-88

Butler, Mitchell 'S0-93

—C—

Carson, Vince '72-73

Chambers, Brice '65-66

Chapman, Jon '70-72

Chasen, Barry '50

Chrisman, Joe '66-67

Clothier, Grant '45

Clustka, Chuck '46-49

Collison, Darren '06-09

Corliss, Casey '75

Costello, Mark '52-55

Crabtree, Fred ‘57

Crispin, Jon '03-04

Crum, Denny '58-59

Cummings, T.J. '01-04

Cunningham, Gary '60-62

Curtis, Tommy '72-74

Dafney, Darrin '89-90

Daley, Kevin '98

Davidson, Jack '52

Davis, Baron '98-99

Davye, Darren '80-83

DeMarcus, Matt *11-12

—_J—

Jackson, Craig '85-88

Jackson, Ralph '81-84

Joeckel, Ralph '48-50

Johnson, Don '51-52

Johnsaon, Ernie '49-50

Johnson, Josiah '02-05

Johnsaon, Kris '95-98

Johnson, Marques '74-77

Johnson, Nolan '56-57

Eaton, Mark '81-82

Ecker, John '69-71

Eblin, Bill '56-57

Edney, Tyus '92-895

Elkind, Steve ‘92

Ellis, Bill '60-61

Ellis, Joey '07

Englund, George '46

Erickson, Keith '63-65

Evans, Jerry '52-53

—F —

Johnson, Rafer '58-59

Johnston, Bill '53

Maiso, Jerome '99-00

Smith, Gavin '75-76

Mollins, Ryan ‘01

Smith, Joshua '11-12

Moore, John '52-55

Soo, Spencer '09-10

Morgan, J'mison ‘09-10

Spillane, Jim '75-77

Morris, Darryl '85-88

Stanback, Chace '08

Morrison, Brian '04-05

Stanich, George '48-50

Moser, Mike "10

Stanich, John '47-48

Muhammad, Shabazz 13

Steinman, Henry '53-54

Murray, Tracy '90-92

Stewart, Chuck '45-46

Myers, Bob '84-97

Stewart, Kim '62-64

—N —

Jones, Jerald '85-86

Jones, Lazeric 11-12

Jones, Kenny "12

Jones, Warnell '539-60

Judd, Randy '66

— K —

Kapono, Jason '00-03

Kazemi, Nick 12

Keefe, James '07-10

Nater, Swen '72-73

Naulls, Tyren '79-80

Naulls, Willie '54-56
Nielsen, Jim '67-68

Nelson, Reeves '10-11

Nelson, Sam ‘01

Stewart, Owen '45-46

Stoner, Mel '46

Stover, Anthony '11-12

Sutherland, Gene '67-68

Sweek, Bill '67-69

Sylvester, Harold '96-97
—_T—

Norman, Jerry '50-52

Taft, Morris '54-56

Nwankwo, lke '94-95

Tarver, Shon '91-94

Farmar, Jordan '05-06

Farmer, Larry '71-73

Farnham, Sean '97-00

Fey, Michael ‘03-06

Fields, Kenny '81-84

Flowers, Jason '01

Foster, Greg '87

Foster, Rod '80-83

Franklin, Gary '72-74

French, Billy '58-59

Freriks, Frank '45

Gadzuric, Dan '99-02

Gaines, Corey '84-86

Givens, omm'A '95-96

Goodrich, Gail '63-65

Gordon, Drew ‘09

Goss, Fred '63, '65-66

Grant, Glen '45

Gray, Stuart '82-84

Green, John '60-62

Greenwood, David '76-79

Haley, Jack '85-87

Haley, Jack Jr.’11

Hall, Dave '55

Halsten, Jim '56-58

Hamilton, Roy '76-79

Harbour, Matt '97-98

Harrison, Jim '57

Hatcher, Montel '84-87

Hawking, Quinn '03-05

Hazzard, Walt '62-64

Heitz, Ken '67-69

Henderson, J.R. '95-98

Herring, Allen '55-56

Hibler, Mike '52-54

Hicks, Bill '60-62

Hill, Andy '70-72

Hines, Rico "98-00, '02

Hirsch, Jack '63-64

Hoffart, John ‘02-04

Hoffman, Vaughn '65-66

Hoaliday, Jrue ‘09

Holland, Brad '76-79

Hollins, Ryan '03-05, '06

Hollyfield, Larry '71-73

Holton, Michael '80-83

Honeycutt, Tyler '10-11

Hough, Dick '45-46

Huggins, Mike '63-64

Hutchins, Art '56-57

Immel, Dave '84-85, '87-88

Irmas, Dick '49

Kell, Lindy '55

Kelly, Rennie '78-79

Kenny, Chris '88-91

Kim, Kelvin ‘06

Kniff, Brian '59-61

Knight, Billy ‘98, '00-02

Knight, Curtis '83-84

Kraushaar, Carl '49-50

—L—

Lacey, Edgar '65-66

Lamb, Sean '88

Lamb, Tyler '11-12

Lane, Brendan '10-12

Lanier, Mike '92-93

Lawson, Ron ‘61

Lee, Greg '72-74

Lee, Malcalm '09-11

Lee, Marvin '42-43

Lee, Matt '07-08

Leonard, Bill '76-78

Levin, Richard '65

Lewis, Ben '46

Lewis, Marcedes ‘03

Lippert, Chris '77-78, '80

Livingston, Ronnie '53-54

Logan, Gene '51-53

Love, Kevin ‘08

Loyd, Brandon '96-99

Luchsinger, Grover '49-51

Lynn, Dick ‘67

Lynn, Mike '65-66, '68

MacLean, Don '839-92

Madkins, Gerald '88, '90-92

Maloncon, Gary '82-85

Martin, Darrick '89-92

Mason, Zan '90-91

Mata-Real, Lorenzo '05-08

Mbah a Moute, Luc Richard '06-08

McCarter, Andre '74-76

McCaskill, Khalid *13

McCoy, Jelani '96-97

McGautha, Vince '97-98

McGrath, David ‘08

Meclntosh, Doug '64-66

McKinney, Matt ‘05

Matulich, John "50-51

Meinert, Stu ‘88

Meyers, Dave '73-75

Michaels, Hal '44-46

Miguel, Nigel '82-85

Milhorn, Jim '61-63

Miller, Denny '54-58

Miller, Don *46

Miller, Kent '53-60

Miller, Reggie '84-87

Minor, Dave '47-48

0'Bannon, Charles '94-97

O0'Bannon, Ed '92-95

Qlinde, Wilbert '75-77

Owens, Keith '88-31

—P—

Palmer, Rod '86-87

Panovich, Mickey 47

Parker, Dave ‘97

Parker, Tony 13

Thomas, Marvin ‘75, '77-79

Thompson, Dick '51

Thompson, Dijon '02-05

Townsend, Raymond '75-78

Torrence, Walt '57-59

Trapani, Tyler '09-12

Trgovich, Pete '73-75

—U—

Underhill, Roland '57-59

—V —

Patterson, Andre ‘02-03

Vallely, John '69-70

Patterson, Steve '69-71

Vandeweghe, Kiki '77-80

Paulsell, Dave '91

Vroman, Brett '75-77

Pearson, Ron '48-49

Perry, Dick '47

Petruska, Richard '93

Porter, Barry '51-53

Pounds, Bobby '51-52

Powell, Norman 12-13

Pruitt, Cliff '80-81

Putnam, William '45

— W —

Walcott, Ryan '02-04

Walden, Tom '94

Walker, Kevin '87-90

Wallace, Ron '59

Walton, Bill '72-74

Warren, Mike '66-68

Washington, Kenny '64-66

Washington, Rich '74-76

Ramasar, Todd '98-99, ‘01

Watson, Earl '98-01

Rankin, Bill '45-48

Waxman, Dave '61-62-63

Reed, Travis '98-39

Wear, David *12-13

Richardson, Jerome “Pooh”'86-89

Wear, Travis '12-13

Richie, Lou '91

Webb, Bab '73-74

Ridgway, Dick '51-53-54

West, Dick '47-48

Robinson, DeAndre ‘06-08

Westbrook, Russell '07-08

Robinson, Nican ‘06

White, Ed '53-55

Raochelin, Charles '86-89

Wicks, Sidney '69-71

Rogers, Ben '56-58

Wilkes, James '77-80

Roll, Michael '06-07, '08-10

Wilkes, Keith '72-74

Rosvall, Jim '62

Williams, Aubrey '13

Rowe, Curtis '69-71

Williams, Gene '48-51

Rubin, Janou ‘01, '03-06

Williams, lke '04-05

Rush, JaRon '93-00

Williams, Kevin '88-90

Saffer, Don '66-67

Sale, Doug '47

Sanders, Mike '78-82

Wilson, Trevor '87-90

Witt, Ralph '45-46

Whright, Brad '82-85

Whright, Ryan ‘06

Saner, Neville '67-68 — Y-

Sapp, Tom '61 Young, Ray '99-01, ‘03
Saunders, Paul '49-50

Sawyer, Alan ‘46, '49-50 —_Z —

Schmidt, Kevin ‘08-09

Schofield, Terry '6S-71

Schrempf, Alex 11

Sears, Dean '81-82

Seibert, Bill '69-71

Seidel, Don '48-50

Shackelford, Lynn '67-69

Sheldrake, Eddie '438-51

Shipp, Josh ‘05, '07-09

Sims, Gig '77-80

Skjverheim, Sonny '59

Slaughter, Fred '62-64

Zidek, George '92-95

Zimmerman, Rodney '91-94

144




UCLA AWARDS

The Coach John Wooden Award

presented annually to the most valuable player

2013

Larry Drew Il

2012

Lazeric Jones

2011

Reeves Nelson, Malcolm Lee, Tyler Honeycutt

2010

Michael Roll

2009

Darren Collison, Josh Shipp

2008

Kevin Love

2007

Arran Afflalo

2006

Arron Afflalo, Jordan Farmar

2005

Dijon Thompson

2004

T.J. Cummings, Dijon Thompson

2003

Jason Kapono, Ray Young

2002

Matt Barnes, Dan Gadzuric, Jason Kapono, Billy Knight

2001

Dan Gadzuric, Jason Kapono, Earl Watson

2000

Jason Kapono, Jerome Moaiso, Earl Watson

1999

Baron Davis

1998

J.R. Hendersaon, Kris Johnson, Taby Bailey

1997

Cameron Doallar, Bob Myers, Charles OBannon

1996

Toby Bailey, JR. Henderson, Charles OBannan

1995

Ed O'Bannon, Tyus Edney

1994

Ed O'Bannon

1993

Tyus Edney

1992

Don MacLean, Gerald Madkins, Tracy Murray

1991

Don MacLean, Tracy Murray

1990

Trevor Wilson, Don Maclean

1989

Pooh Richardson

1988

Pooh Richardson

1974  Keith Wilkes

1973 Greg Lee

1972 Greg Lee

1971 John Ecker

1970 Henry Bibby

1969 John Vallely

1968 _Lynn Shackelford

1967  Lynn Shackelford

1966 Kenny Washington

1965 Doug Mclintosh

1964 Walt Hazzard

1963 Jack Hirsch

1962 Gary Cunningham

1961 Gary Cunningham

1960 Gary Cunningham

1959 Walt Torrence

1958 Ben Rogers

1957 Ben Rogers

1956  Willie Naulls

1955 _Eddie White

1954 Eddie White

1953 Dick Ridgway

1952 Ron Livingston

1951 Dick Ridgway

1950 Jerry Norman

1949 Paul Sanders

Bruin Bench Award

presented for most improvement in all-around play and mental

:: ggé Eggg:g m:::g? attitude (from the previous year).

1985 _Reggie Miller, Nigel Miguel 2013 Tony Parker

1984 Kenny Fields 2012 Travis Wear, Norman Powell
1983 Kenny Fields 2011 Jerime Anderson

1982 Mike Sanders 2010 Tyler Honeycutt

1981 Mike Sanders 2009 Nikola Dragovic

1980 Kiki Vandeweghe 2008 Russell Westbrook

1979 _David Greenwood 2007 Lorenzo Mata

1978

David Greenwood

2006 _ Darren Callison

1977

Margues Johnson

2005 Michael Fey

1976

Margues Johnson, Richard Washington

2004 Ryan Hollins

1975

Dave Meyers

2003 Dijon Thompson

Lazeric Jones

The NCAA Tournament Troph

presented for all-around excellence in NCAA championships
1980 _Mike Sanders

1976 Marques Johnson

1975 _Dave Meyers, Richard Washington

1974 _ Bill Walton, Keith Wilkes

1973  Bill Walton, Keith Wilkes

1972 Henry Bibby, Keith Wilkes

1971 Henry Bibby, Curtis Rowe

1970 Curtis Rowe

Gerald A. Finerman Award
presented to the team leader in rebounds.

2013 Kyle Anderson

2012 David Wear

2011 Reeves Nelson

2010 __Tyler Honeycutt

2009 Alfred Aboya

2008 _ Kevin Love

2007 Luc Richard Mbah a Moute

2006 _Luc Richard Mbah a Moute

2005 Dijon Thompson

Sixth Man Award

presented to the team’s best player off the bench

1974  Bill Walton 2002 Ryan Walcott
1973 Bill Walton 2001 Billy Knight 2002 T.J. Cummings
1972  Bill Walton 2000 Ryan Bailey
1971 Sidney Wicks 1998 _Sean Farnham UCLA Alumni Association Award
1970 Sidney Wicks 1998 Travis Reed presented to the team leader in assists
1969 Lew Alcindor 1997 Brandon Loyd 2013 L D I
1968 Lew Alcindor 1998 Kris Johnson arry Lrew
1957 _Lew Alcindor 1995 George Zidek 2012 Lazeric Jones
1994 George Zidek 2011 querlc Jones
Bob (Ace) Calkins Memorial Troph 1993 Shon Tarver, Richard Petruska 2010 Michael Roll

presented by Sigma Pi fraternity to UCLA's free throw champion.

2013

Jordan Adams

2012

Travis Wear

2011

Lazeric Jones

2010

Nikola Dragovic

2009

Darren Collison

2008

Darren Collison

2007

Darren Collison

1992 Mitchell Butler

1991 Tracy Murray

1990 Darrick Martin

1989 Trevor Wilson

1988 Trevor Wilson, Kevin Walker

1987 Charles Rochelin

1986 Jack Haley

1985 Brad Wright

2009 Darren Collison

2008 _ Russell Westbrook

2007 Darren Collison

2006 _Jordan Farmar

2005 Jordan Farmar

UCLA Faculty Athletic Rep. Award

1984 Ralph Jackson

2006 Arron Afflalo 1983 Nigel Miguel, Ralph Jackson
2005 __Jordan Farmar 1982 Kenny Fields

2004  T.J. Cummings 1981 Darren Daye, Cliff Pruitt
2003 _Jason Kapono 1980 James Wilkes

2002 Jason Kapono 1979 Brad Holland
2001 Jason Kapono 1978 James Wilkes

2000

Jason Kapono

1999

Earl Watson

1998

Kris Johnson

1997

Kris Johnson

1996

omm'A Givens

1977 David Greenwood

1976 Brett Vroman

1975 Pete Trgovich

1974 Dave Meyers

1973  Larry Hollyfield

1995

Ed O'Bannon

1972 Larry Farmer

formerly the UCLA Alumni Association Award; presented for
academic achievement and team contribution.

2013 _ Sooren Derboghosian

2012 Tyler Trapani

2011 Brendan Lane, Tyler Trapani

2010 Mustafa Abdul-Hamid

2008 _Mustafa Abdul-Hamid

2008 Lorenzo Mata-Real

2007 Ryan Wright, Mustafa Abdul-Hamid

2006 Alfred Aboya

2005 __ Josiah Johnson

2004 Josiah Johnson

1994

Tyus Edney

1971 Terry Schofield

2003 _Gene Barnes

1993

Tyus Edney

1970 Sidney Wicks

2002 Josiah Johnson

1992

Don Maclean

1969 _Bill Sweek

2001 Jason Flowers

1991

Don Maclean

1968 Jim Nielsen

2000 Sean Farnham

1990

Don Maclean

1989

Charles Rochelin

1967  Lynn Shackelford, Bill Sweek

1999 Ray Young

1966 Mike Lynn

1998 Matt Harbour

1988

Dave Immel

1965 Keith Erickson

1997 _Bob Myers

1987

Reggie Miller

1964 Gail Goodrich, Keith Erickson

1996 Bob Myers

1986

Reggie Miller

1963 Jim Milhorn, Dave Waxman

1995 George Zidek

1985

Reggie Miller

1962 John Green

1994 George Zidek

1984

Kenny Fields

1961  John Berberich

1993 George Zidek

1983

Michael Holton

1960 _Cliff Brandon

1992 George Zidek

1982

Rod Foster

1959 Denny Crum

1991  Mitchell Butler

1981

Rod Foster

1958 Roland Underhill

1990 Kevin Walker

1980

Rod Foster

1957 Jim Halsten

1989 Keith Owens

1979

Darrell Allums

1956 Conrad Burke

1988 Craig Jackson

1978

Raymond Townsend

1955 Morris Taft

1987 Craig Jackson

1977

Jim Spillane

1954 Ronnie Bane

1986 Craig Jackson

1976

Gavin Smith

1975

Dave Meyers

1985 Craig Jackson

1984  Stuart Gray

1983 _Randy Arrillaga
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UCLA AWARDS

1982  Stuart Gray 1989 Kevin Walker
1981 Randy Arrillage 1966 _ Freddie Goss
1980 Kiki Vandeweghe 1965 Gail Goodrich
1979 Kiki Vandeweghe 1964 Walt Hazzard
1978  Kiki Vandeweghe 1963 Walt Hazzard
1977 Wilbert Olinde 1962 Gary Cunningham
1976  Wilbert Olinde 1961 John Berberich
1975 Dave Meyers 1960 Pete Blackman
1974  Keith Wilkes 1959 Walt Torrence
1973 not awarded 1958 Jim Halsten
1972  Henry Bibby 1957  Dick Banton
1971  Terry Schofield 1956 Allen Herring
1970 John Vallely 1955  Johnny Moore
1969 Bill Sweek 1954 Don Bragg
1953 Johnny Moore
The J.D. Morgan Memorial Award 1952 Don Johnson
presented by the Bruin Hoopsters to the outstanding “team” player 1851 Ed Sheldrake
2013 Norman Powell 1950  Carl Kraushaar
2012 David Wear Alfred Ahoya 1943 George Stanich
oo fzeric Jones 1996 Cameron Dollar 1947 John Stanich
- - 1995 Tyus Edney 1945 Dick Hough
2008 Jrue Holiday and Michael Roll 1994 Shon Tarver
gggs jDSE gngpp ang ﬁamg.s :1( EegeMb e 1993 Rodney Zimmerman Seymour Armond Memorial Award
5008 Rf}/zn Holllﬁg San He niehan ah & Moute 1992 Gerald Madk?ns starting in 1956, awarded annually to the most valuable freshman
2005 Josh Shipp Bgé g:lf::g m:gmg 2013 Shabazz Muhammad
2004  Cedric Bozeman 1989 Pooh Richardsan 2012 Norman Powell
2003 Ryan Walcott 1988 Craig Jackson 2011 Joshua Smith
2002 Dan Gadzuric 1987 Dave Immel 2010 Tyler Honeycutt and Reeves Nelson
2001 Matt Barnes 1986 Pooh Richardson 2009 Jrue Holiday
2000 Rico Hines 1985 ot awarded 2008 Kevin Love
1999 Jerome Moiso 1984 Montel Hatcher 2007 Russell Westbrook
1998 Vince McGautha 1983 not awarded 2006 Luc Richard Mbah a Moute
1997 J.R. Henderson and Toby Bailey 1982 Nigel Miguel 2005  Arron Afflalo, Jordan Farmar and Josh Shipp
1996 Kevin Dempsey 1981 Dean Sears 2004  Trevor Ariza
1995 Charles O'Bannon 1980  Michael Holton 2003 Ryan Hollins
1994 Marquis Burns 1979 Tyren Naulls 2002 Cedric Bozeman, Andre Patterson and
1993 Mitchell Butler 1978 Darrell Alums Dijon Thompson
1992 Darrick Martin and Rodney Zimmerman 1977 Gig Sims 2001 T.J. Cummings
1991 Darrick Martin 1976 David Greenwood 2000 Jason Kapono
1990 Keith Owens 1975 Ray Townsend and Brett Vroman 1999 Dan Gadzuric and JaRon Rush
1983 Kevin Walker 1974 Marques Johnson 1998 Baron Davis
1988 Kelvin Butler 1973 Dave Meyers 1997 Sean Farnham
1987 Montel Hatcher and Pooh Richardson 1972 Bil Waltan 1996 Jelani McCoy
1986 Montel Hatcher 1971 Larry Farmer 1995 Toby Bailey and J.R. Henderson
1985 Gary Maloncon and Montel Hatcher 1970 Henry Bibby 1994 Cameron Dollar and Charles O’'Bannon
1984  Gary Maloncon 1969 Curtis Rowe 1993 Marquis Burns and Kevin Dempsey
1983 Rod Foster 1968* Lucius Allen 1992  Tyus Edney
1982 Michael Holton and Ralph Jackson 1967 Lew Alcindor 1991 Shon Tarver
1981 Michael Holton 1966  Mike Warren 1990 Tracy Murray
1980 James Wilkes and Tony Anderson 1965 Edgar Lacey 1989 Don MaclLean
1979 Roy Hamitton 1964 Kenny Washington and Doug MclIntosh 1988 Gerald Madkins
1978 Roy Hamilton T R — d 1987 Trevor Wilson
1977 Marques Johnson 1962 V\E;th ngjgard and Fred Slaughter 1986 Pooh Richardson
1976 Marques Johnson 1961 Ron Lawson 1985 Craig Jackson
1975 Ralph Drallinger 1960 John Green 1984 Reggie Miller
1974 Ralph Drollinger 1959 Kent Miller 1983 Montel Hatcher
1973 Tommy Curtis 1958 Denny Crum 1982  Stuart Gray
1972  Keith Wilkes 1957  Walt Torrence 1981 Ralph Jackson
1971 Kenny Booker and Steve Patterson *B £ 0 first: I the 196768 ¢ th 1980 Rod Foster
1970 Steve Patterson ©CauSE OF N0 TIFST-year Player on tne cam, the 1979 Mike Sanders
1969 Lynn Shackelford award was given for excellence in NCAA Tournament. 1978 Tony Anderson
1968 Mike Warren - _ 1977 Gig Sims
1967 Mike Warren Elvin C. Ducky Drake Memu"al A""ar,d 1976 David Greenwood
1966 Edgar Lacey and Doug Mclntosh prgsteqted‘amua//y to the team membe; selected for his competitive 1975 Ray Townsend and Bret Vroman
1965 Freddie Goss and Kenny Washington s//: /r/é /g;:p ul;a/tmz agd U,ZfE/ﬂSh contnibution o the team (formerly 1974 Marques Johnson
1964  Jack Hirsch and Fred Slaughter the Caddy Works Award) 1973 Ralph Drollinger
1963 Fred Slaughter 2013 David Wear and Travis Wear 1972 Dave Meyers
1962 Pete Blackman 2012 Brendan Lane 1971 Bill Walton
1961 Bill Ellis 2011 Jerime Anderson 1970 Larry Farmer
2010 Mustafa Abdul-Hamid 1969 Henry Bibby and Andy Hill
Irv Pohimeyer Memaorial Trophy 2009 Alfred Aboya 1968 Curtis Rowe
presented to the outstanding defensive player (was presented to the 2008  Alfred Aboya 1867 _ Steve Patterson
outstanding first-year player through 1986) 2007 _Alfred Aboya 1966 _ Lew Alcindor
2013 Jordan Adams 2006 Cedric Bozeman 1965 Mike Warren
5012 Tvler Lamb 2005 Matt McKinney 1964 Edgar Lacey and Mike Lynn
yler Lam 2004 Jon Crispin 1963 Kenny Washington and Doug Mclntosh
2011 Malcolm Lee 2003 _Andre Patterson 1962 Gail Goodrich and Fred Goss
2010 Malcolm Lee 2002 Rico Hines 1961 _Fred Slaughter
2008 Alfred Aboya : 2001 Ryan Bailey and Jason Flowers 1960 _Ron Lawson
2008 Russell Westbrook and Luc Richard Mbah a Moute 2000 Billy Knight 1959 Gary Cunningham
2007 Arron Afalo 1999 Todd Ramasar 1958 _ Kent Miller
2006 Arron Afflalo 1998 Rico Hines 1957 Brian Kniff
2005  Arron Afflalo 1997 Jelani McCoy 1956 Bob Archer
2004  Brian Morrison 1996 Toby Bailey
gggg SiVDY':’iL:;g 1995 Cameron Dallar
2001 _Dan Gadzuric lggg Eg 8322222
2000 Ray Young 1992 Shon Tarver and Ed O’'Bannon
1939 Earl Watson 1991 Keith Owens and Rodney Zimmerman
lggg Ez:’]\é\lfs?g;”ar 1990 Zan Mason and Mitchell Butler
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STARTING LINEUPS

2012-13 2003-04 1994-95 1985-86

F__ Kyle Anderson, Fr. F _ T.J.Cummings, Sr. Charles O'Bannon, So. Reggie Miller, Jr.

F__ Shabazz Muhammad, Fr. F___ Trevor Ariza, Fr. Ed O'Bannan, Sr. Craig Jackson, So.

C  Travis Wear, Jr. C __ Ryan Hollins, So. George Zidek, Sr. Jack Haley, Jr.

G Jordan Adams, Fr. G Dijon Thompson, Jr. Tyus Edney, Sr. Montel Hatcher, Jr.
G Larry Drew II, Sr. G Cedric Bozeman, Jr. Toby Bailey, Fr. Pooh Richardson, Fr.

2011-12

2002-03

993-94

984-85

F
F
c
G
G
1
F
F  Ed O'Bannaon, Jr.
C
G
G
1
F
F
C

2007-08

980-81

F_ David Wear, So. F_ Andre Patterson, So. Charles O'Bannon, Fr. Reggie Miller, So.
F  Tyler Lamb, So. F  Jason Kapono, Sr. Gary Maloncon, Sr.
C__ Travis Wear, So. C___ Ryan Hollins, Fr. George Zidek, Jr. Brad Wright, Sr.
G Lazeric Jones, Sr. G__ Dijon Thompson, So. Shon Tarver, Sr. Nigel Miguel, Sr.
G Jerime Anderson, Sr. G Cedric Bozeman, So./Ray Young, Sr. Tyus Edney, Jr. Montel Hatcher, So.
2010-11 2001-02 992-93 983-84
F__ Tyler Honeycutt, So. F_ Matt Barnes, Sr. Mitchell Butler, Sr. Kenny Fields, Sr.
F _ Reeves Nelson, So. F_ Jason Kapono, Jr. Ed O'Bannan, So. Gary Maloncon, Jr.
C__ Joshua Smith, Fr. C__ Dan Gadzuric, Sr. Richard Petruska, Sr. Stuart Gray, Jr.
G Malcolm Lee, Jr. G__ Billy Knight, Sr. G__ Shon Tarver, Jr. Ralph Jackson, Sr.
G Lazeric Jones, Jr. G Cedric Bozeman, Fr. G Tyus Edney, So. Montel Hatcher, Fr.
2009-10 2000-01 1991-92 982-83
F_ Nikola Dragovic, Sr. F_ Matt Barnes, Jr. F__ Don MacLean, Sr. Kenny Fields, Jr.
F__ Tyler Honeycutt, Fr. F___Jason Kapono, So. F__ Tracy Murray, Jr. Darren Daye, Sr.
C  Reeves Nelson, Fr. C _ Dan Gadzuric, Jr. G Mitchell Butler, Jr. Stuart Gray, So.
G Michael Rall, Sr. G Billy Knight, Jr. G Gerald Madkins, Sr. Rod Foster, Sr.
G Malcolm Lee, So. G Earl Watson, Sr. G___ Shon Tarver, So. Ralph Jackson, Jr.
2008-09 1999-2000 1990-91 981-82
F_ Josh Shipp, Sr. F _ Sean Farnham, Sr. F_ Don Maclean, Jr. Kenny Fields, So.
F  Nikola Dragovic, Jr. F  Jerome Moiso, So. F_ Tracy Murray, So. Mike Sanders, Sr.
C__ Alfred Aboya, Sr. C__ Dan Gadzuric, So. F__ Mitchell Butler, So. Stuart Gray, Fr.
G Darren Collison, Sr. G Jason Kapono, Fr. G___ Darrick Martin, Jr. Ralph Jackson, So.
G Jrue Holiday, Fr. G Earl Watson, Jr. G Gerald Madkins, Jr. Rod Foster, Jr.

1 1

F F

F F

[ F

G

O@DOMM|m @QOO|MM | QOO MM|=- OOOMM|=- EOO|M™ |- OO MM=- OEOMM- OO0|M™|=- 0o0|mm

F_ Josh Shipp, Jr. JaRon Rush, Fr. Trevor Wilson, Sr. Mike Sanders, Jr.

F  Luc Richard Mbah a Moute, Jr. Jerome Moiso, Fr. Don MacLean, So. Darren Daye, So.

C__ Kevin Love, Fr. Dan Gadzuric, Fr. Tracy Murray, Fr. Kenny Fields, Fr.

G __ Darren Collison, Jr. Baron Davis, So. G__ Darrick Martin, So. Michael Holton, So.
G Russell Westbrook, So. G Earl Watson, So. G Gerald Madkins, So. Rod Foster, So.
2006-07 1997-98 1988-89 979-80

F_ Josh Shipp, So. F__ Kris Johnson, Sr. F_ Trevor Wilson, Jr. Kiki Vandeweghe, Sr.
F__ Luc Richard Mbah a Moute, So. F__ Toby Bailey, Sr. F__ Don Maclean, Fr. James Wilkes, Sr.

C  lLorenzo Mata, Jr. C  J.R. Henderson, Sr. C_ Kevin Walker, Jr. Mike Sanders, So.

G Darren Callison, So. G Baron Davis, Fr. G Darrick Martin, Fr. Michael Holton, Fr.

G___ Arron Afflalo, Jr. G Earl Watson, Fr. G Pooh Richardsan, Sr. Rod Foster, Fr.
2005-06 1996-97 1987-88 978-79

F  Cedric Bozeman, Sr. F_ Charles O'Bannon, Sr. F_ Craig Jackson, Sr. Kiki Vandeweghe, Jr.
F  Luc Richard Mbah a Moute, Fr. F  JR.Henderson, Jr. F  Trevor Wilson, So. David Greenwood, Sr.
C___ Ryan Hollins, Sr. C__ Jelani McCoy, So. C___ Kelvin Butler, Sr. Gig Sims, Jr.

G Jordan Farmar, So. G__ Cameron Dallar, Sr. G Dave Immel, Sr. Roy Hamilton, Sr.

G Arron Afflalo, So. G Toby Bailey, Jr. G Pooh Richardson, Jr. Brad Holland, Sr.
2004-05 1995-96 1986-87 977-78

F___ Dijon Thompson, Sr. F__ Charles O'Bannon, Jr. F__ Reqggie Miller, Sr. David Greenwood, Jr.
F_Josh Shipp, Fr. F_ J.R. Henderson, So. F___ Charles Rochelin, So. James Wilkes, So.

C__ Michael Fey, Jr. C__ Jelani McCoy, Fr. C__ Jack Haley, Sr. Gig Sims, So.

G Jordan Farmar, Fr. G__ Cameron Dallar, Jr. G Dave Immel, Jr. Roy Hamilton, Jr.

G Arron Afflalo, Fr. G Toby Bailey, So. G Pooh Richardson, So. Raymond Townsend, Sr.

“ > 4

J.i!. Henderson

Luc Richard Mbah a Moute Billy Knight Darrick Martin
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STARTING LINEUPS

1976-77

1

Margques Johnson, Sr.

Lynn Shackelford, Sr.

Gary Cunningham, Jr.

1952-53

John Moore, So.

David Greenwood, So.

Curtis Rowe, So.

Rod Lawson, Se.

Ron Bane, So.

Bret Vroman, Jr.

Lew Alcindor, Sr.

John Berberich, Sr.

Mike Hibler, Jr.

Roy Hamilton, So.

Kenny Heitz, Sr.

John Green, Jr.

Don Bragg, So.

Jim Spillane, Sr.

John Vallely, Jr.

Bill Ellis, Sr.

Ron Livingston, Jr.

975-76

967-68

Margues Johnson, Jr.

Lynn Shackelford, Jr.

959-60

a951-52

Gary Cunningham, So.

Don Bragg, Fr.

Richard Washington, Jr.

Jerry Norman, Sr.

David Greenwood, Fr.

Lew Alcindor, Jr.

John Berberich, Jr.

John Moore, Fr.

Raymond Townsend, So.

Mike Warren, Sr.

John Green, So.

Don Johnson, Sr.

Andre McCarter, Sr.

Lucius Allen, Jr.

Bill Ellis, Jr.

Ron Livingston, So.

974-75

966-67

958-59

Margues Johnson, So.

Lynn Shackelford, So.

Roland Underhill, Sr.

Dick Ridgway, So.

David Meyers, Sr.

Kenny Heitz, So.

Rafer Johnson, Sr.

Ed Sheldrake, Sr.

Richard Washington, So.

F
F
c
G
G
1
F
F  Mike Lynn, Sr.
C
G
G
1
F
F
[

Lew Alcindor, So.

F
F
8
G
G
1
F
F  Kent Miller, Jr.
[
G
G
1
F
F
C

Kent Miller, So.

Gene Williams, Sr.

Andre McCarter, Jr.

G Lucius Allen, So.

G__ Denny Crum, Sr.

Don Johnson, Jr.

F
F
c
G
G
1
F
F
F
G
G
1950-51
F
F
F
G
G
1
F
F
G
G
G

Dave Meyers

Keith Erickson

F

F

[

G

G

1

F

F

C

G

G

1

F

F

c

G

G Pete Trgovich, Sr. G Mike Warren, Jr. G Walt Torrence, Sr. Art Alper, Sr.
1973-74 1965-66 1957-58 949-50

F  Keith Wilkes, Sr. F _ Edgar Lacey, Jr. F__ Roland Underhill, Jr. Alan Sawyer, Jr.
F__ David Meyers, Jr. F__ Mike Lynn, Jr. F__ Conrad Burke, Sr. Ralph Joeckel, Sr.
C __ Bill Walton, Sr. C _ Doug Mclntosh, Sr. C_ Ben Rogers, Sr. Carl Kraushaar, Sr.
G Greglee, Sr. G Mike Warren, So. G Jim Halsten, Sr. George Stanich, Sr.
G Tommy Curtis, Sr. G___ Kenny Washington, Sr. G Walt Torrence, Jr. Ed Sheldrake, Jr.
1972-73 1964-65 1956-57 1948-49

F_ Larry Farmer, Sr. F_ Keith Erickson, Sr. F_ Jim Halsten, Jr. F Alan Sawyer, So.

F  Keith Wilkes, Jr. F  Edgar Lacey, So. F  Conrad Burke, Jr. F Chuck Clustka, Sr.
C__ Bill Walton, Jr. C__ Doug MclIntosh, Jr. C__ Ben Rogers, Jr. C_Carl Kraushaar, Jr.
G Larry Hollyfield, Sr. G Freddie Goss, Jr. G Walt Torrence, So. G _George Stanich, Jr.
G GregLee, Jr. G Gail Goodrich, Sr. G Dick Banton, Sr. G_Ron Pearson, Sr.
1971-72 1963-64 1955-56

F_ Larry Farmer, Jr. F__ Keith Erickson, Jr. F_ Conrad Burke, So.

F_ Keith Wilkes, So. F _ Jack Hirsch, Sr. F___ Alan Herring, Sr.

C__ Bill Walton, So. C__ Fred Slaughter, Sr. C__ Willie Naulls, Sr.

G Greg Lee, So. G Walt Hazzard, Sr. G Morris Taft, Sr.

G Henry Bibby, Sr. G Gail Goodrich, Jr. G Dick Banton, Jr./Carroll Adams, Sr.

1970-71 1962-63 1954-55

F_ Sidney Wicks, Sr. F __ Keith Erickson, So. F__ John Moore, Sr.

F__ Curtis Rowe, Sr. F__ Jack Hirsch, Jr. F___Ron Bane, Sr.

C__ Steve Patterson, Sr. C _ Fred Slaughter, Jr. C_ Willie Naulls, Jr.

G Henry Bibby, Jr. G Walt Hazzard, Jr. G Morris Taft, Jr.

G Kenny Booker, Sr. G Gail Goodrich, So. G___ Don Bragg, Sr.

1969-70 1961-62 1953-54

F  Sidney Wicks, Jr. F__ Gary Cunningham, Sr. F_ Ron Bane, Jr.

F  Curtis Rowe, Jr. F  Pete Blackman, Sr. F  John Moore, Jr.

C__ Steve Patterson, Jr. C__ Fred Slaughter, So. C___ Willie Naulls, So.

G John Vallely, Sr. G John Green, Sr. G Don Bragg, Jr.

G Henry Bibby, So. G Walt Hazzard, So. G Ron Livingston, Sr.

Four-Year Starters Jordan Farmar 2005
Josh Shipp 2005, 200709  Josh Shipp 2005
Cedric Bozeman 2002-04,2006  Trevor Ariza 2004
Jason Kapona 200003  Ryan Hollins 2003
Dan Gadzuric 199902  Cedric Bozeman 2002
Earl Watson 199801  Jason Kapono 2000
Toby Bailey 1995-98 Dan Gadzuric 1989
JR. Henderson 199598  Jerome Moiso 1993
Charles O'Bannan 1994-97  JaRon Rush 1999
Don MacLean 1989-92  Baron Davis 1998
Pooh Richardson 1986-89  Earl Watson 1998
Kenny Fields 1981-84  Jelani McCoy 1996
Rod Foster 1980-83  Toby Bailey 1995
David Greenwood 197679 J.R.Henderson 1995
Don Bragg 1952-55 Charles O'Bannon 1984
John Moore 1952-55  Tracy Murray 1880

Darrick Martin 1989
Freshman Starters Don MacLean 1989
Jordan Adams 2013  Pooh Richardson 1986
Kyle Anderson 2013 Montel Hatcher 1984
Shabazz Muhammad 2013  Stuart Gray 1982
Joshua Smith 2011 Kenny Fields 1981
Tyler Honeycutt 2010 Michael Holton 1980
Reeves Nelson 2010  Rod Foster 1980
Jrue Holiday 2008  David Greenwood 1976
Kevin Lave 2008  Don Bragg 1952
Luc Richard Mbah a Moute 2006 John Moore 1952
Arron Afflalo 2005
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ALL-TIME NUMERICAL ROSTER

#0

Todd Ramasar (1997-98, 98-99, 99-00, 00-01)

Jerome Moiso (1998-99, 935-00)

Russell Westbrook (2006-07, 07-08)

Drew Gordon (2008-083, 09-10)

Anthony Stover (2010-11, 11-12)

#1

Jason Flowers (2000-01)

Jordan Farmar (2004-05]

Ryan Wright (2005-06, 06-07)
Spencer Soo (2008-09)

Reeves Nelson (2009-10)
Lazeric Jones (2010-11, 11-12]

#12

Dijon Thompson (2001-02, 02-03, 03-04, 04-05)

Jordan Farmar (2005-06)

Malcolm Lee (2008-09)

Mike Moser (2003-10)

Tyler Lamb (2010-11, 11-12)

#e

Janou Rubin (200001, 02-03, 03-04, 04-05)

Darren Collison (2005-06, 06-07, 07-08, 08-09)

Spencer Soo (2008-10)

Kenny Jones (2011-12)

Dick West (1947-48)

Montel Hatcher (1982-83, 83-84, 84-85, 85-86, 86-87)
Gerald Madkins (1987-88, 88-89, 83-90, 90-91, 91-92)
David Boyle (1992-33, 93-34)

Toby Bailey (1994-95, 95-96, 96-97, 97-98)

Josh Shipp (2004-05)

Alfred Aboya (2005-06, 06-07, 07-08, 08-09)

Anthony Stover (20038-10)

David Wear (2011-12, 12-13)

#13

#3

Bill Rankin (1946-47)

Ralph Jackson (1980-81, 81-82, 82-83, 83-84)

Richard Petruska (1991-82, 92-93)

Billy Knight (1997-98, 98-99, 93-00, 00-01, 01-02)

Brian Morrison (2003-04, 04-05)

Josh Shipp (2005-06, 06-07, 07-08, 08-09)

Malcolm Lee (2009-10, 10-11)

Nick Kazemi (2011-12)

Dick Hough (1945-46)

Doug Sale (1947)

Charles O'Bannon (1993-94, 94-95, 95-96, 96-97)
Travis Reed (1997-98, 98-39)

Gene Barnes (2002-03, 03-04)

James Keefe (2006-07, 07-08, 08-03, 09-10)
Matt DeMarcus (2010-11, 11-12)

David Brown (2012-13)

#14

Jordan Adams (2012-13)

ide )

Owen Stewart (1945-46)

Dick Perry (1947)

Corey Gaines (1983-84)

Trevor Wilson (1986-87, 87-88, 88-89, 89-90)

Marquis Burns (1992-93, 93-94, 94-35)

Kevin Daley (1996-97, 97-98)

JaRon Rush (1998-89, 99-00)

Spencer Gloger (2000-01)

Glen Grant (1945)

Brad Holland (1975-76, 76-77, 77-78, 78-79)
Michael Holton (1973-80, 80-81, 81-82, 82-83)

Stu Meinert (1986-87, 87-88, 88-89)

Rodney Zimmerman (1990-91, 91-92, 92-93, 93-94)
Lorenzo Mata-Real (2004-05, 05-06, 06-07, 07-08)
Alex Schrempf (2009-10)

Jack Haley (2010-11)

Nick Kazemi (2012-13)

#15

Lorenzo Mata-Real

Jerald Jones (1984-85, 85-86)

Chris Kenny (1988-89)

Steve Elkind (1892-93)

Rico Hines (1997-98, 98-89, 99-00, 0001, 01-02)

Marcedes Lewis (2002-03)

Trevor Ariza (2003-04)

Aaron Afflalo (2004-05, 05-06, 06-07)

Tyler Trapani (2008-09, 09-10, 10-11)

Norman Powell (2011-12, 2012-13)

Jack Haley (1984-85, 85-86, 86-87)

lke Williams (2003-04, 04-05)

Darrick Martin (1988-89, 83-90, 90-31, 91-92)

Kelvin Kim (2005-06)

Ryan Mollins (2000-01)

Chace Stanback (2007-08)

Ryan Hollins (2002-03, 03-04, 04-05, 05-06)

J'mison Morgan (2008-09, 09-10)

Blake Arnet (2008-09, 09-10, 10-11)

Reeves Nelson (2010-11, 11-12)

Shabazz Muhammad (2012-13)

Josh Thomas (2012-13)

#5

Ralph Witt (1945-46) #17 #23

Cameron Dollar (1993-94, 94-95, 95-96, 96-37) Bob Arnold (1845-46) Hal Michaels (1944-45-46)

Baron Davis (1997-98, 98-99) #18 Lindy Kell (1954-55)

Andre Patterson (2001-02) Gary Baker (1956-57)

Jon Crispin (2002-03, 03.04] Chuck Stewart (1945) Ciiff Brandon (1957-58, 58-59, 59.60]
DeAndre Robinson (2005-06, 06-07, 07-08) #20 Kenny Washington (1964-65, 65-66)

Jerime Anderson (2008-09, 09-10, 10-11, 11-12)

William Putnam (1945)

Kyle Anderson (2012-13)

Jim Harrison (1956-57)

#6

Frank Freriks (1945)

Mel Stoner (1946)

John Stanich (1947-48)

#7

Bob Waterfield (1945)

#8

Marvin Lee (1942-43)

Dick Bernie (1945)

Sonny Skjervhein (1957-58, 58-59, 53-60)

Mike Huggins (1961-62, 62-63, 63-64)

John Lyons (1964-65, 65-66)

Tyren Naulls (1978-79, 79-80)

Darryl Morris (1985-86, 86-87, 87-88)

Jeff Bronner (1983-90)

Brandon Loyd (1995-96, 96-97, 97-98, 98-99)
Michael Roll (2005-06, 06-07, 07-08, 08-09, 09-10)
Brendan Lane (2011-12)

#el

#10

Tom Grant (1945)

Dave Minor (1947-48)

Rod Foster (1973-80, 80-81, 81-82, 82-83)

Ryan Walcott (2001-02, 02-03, 03-04)

Janou Rubin (2005-06)

Mustafa Abdul-Hamid (2006-07, 07-08, 08-09)

Alex Schrempf (2010-11)

Larry Drew Il (2012-13)

#11 (Retired)

Ben Lewis (1946)

Don Barksdale (1946-47)

Mike Sanders (1979-80, 80-81, 81-82)

Curtis Knight (1982-83, 83-84)

Corey Gaines (1984-85, 85-86)

Kevin Williams (1987-88, 88-89, 83-90)

Tyus Edney (1991-92, 92-83, 93-94, 84-95)

Rod Palmer (1985-86, 86-87)

Darrin Dafney (1988-89, 83-30)

Shon Tarver (1990-91, 91-92, 92-93, 93-94)
Ryan Bailey (1997-98, 98-99, 99-00, 00-01)
Cedric Bozeman (2001-02, 02-03, 03-04, 05-06)
David McGrath (2007-08)

Jrue Holiday (2008-09)

Brendan Lane (2008-10, 10-11)

De’End Parker (2011-12)

#22

Morris Taft (1954-55, 55-56)

Walt Torrence (1956-57, 57-58, 58-59)

Bob Berry (1959-60, 60-61)

Larry Gower (1961-62, 62-63)

John Galbraith (1964-65)

Kenny Heitz (1966-67, 67-68, 68-69)

Tommy Curtis (1970-71, 71-72, 72-73, 73-74)
Raymond Townsend (1974-75, 75-78, 76-77, 77-78)

Lee Walzcuk (1967-68)

Kenny Booker (1968-69, 69-70, 70-71)

Bill Leonard (1977-78)

Mitchell Butler (1883-90, 80-91, 91-92, 82-93)

Matt Barnes (1998-99, 99-00, 00-01, 01-02)

Andre Patterson (2002-03)

Luc Richard Mbah a Moute (2005-06, 06-07, 07-08)

Tyler Honeycutt (2009-10, 10-11)

David Brown (2011-12)

Tony Parker (2012-13)

#eq

Courtney Borio (1952-53, 53-54)

Art Hutchins (1954-55, 55-56, 56-57)

Bill Hicks (1859-60, 61-62)

Gail Goadrich (1962-63)

Chuck Darrow (1963-64)

Larry McCollister (1964-65)

Gene Sutherland (1965-66, 66-67, 67-68)

Rick Betchley (1969-70, 70-71)

Dave Cumberland (1971-72)

Roy Hamilton (1975-76, 76-77, 77-78, 78-79)

Randy Arrillaga (1980-81, 81-82, 82-83)

Jerome Richardson (1985-86, 86-87, 87-88, 88-89)

Bob Myers (1994-35, 95-96, 96-97]

Jason Kapono (1993-00, 00-01, 01-02, 02-03)

Joey Ellis (2006-07)

Matt DeMarcus (2008-09, 09-10)

Travis Wear (2011-12, 12-13)
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#25 (Retired)

#33 (Retired)

Ron Livingston (1952-53, 53-54)

Dave Hall (1954-55)

Wiillie Naulls (1953-54, 54-55, 55-56)

Nolan Johnson (1956-57)

Rafer Johnson (1956-57, 57-58, 58-59)

Warnell Jones (1958-53, 53-60)

Stan Anderson (1959-60)

Lew Alcindor (1966-67, 67-68, 68-69)

Ron Lawson (1960-61)

Rich Gugat (1961-62)

Chuck Darrow (1962-63)

Gail Goodrich (1963-64, 64-65)

Don Saffer (1965-66, 66-67, 67-68, 68-69)

Andy Hill (1968-70, 70-71, 71-72)

Pete Trgovich (1972-73, 73-74, 74-75)

Nigel Miguel (1981-82, 82-83, 83-84, 84-85)

Keith Owens (1987-88, 88-89, 83-90, 30-31)

George Zidek (1991-92, 92-93, 93-94, 94-95)

Earl Watson (1997-88, 98-99, 83-00, 00-01)

Matt McKinney (2003-04, 04-05)

#30

#34

Dick Irmas (1949)

Bob Ballard (1954-55)

Nolan Johnson (1955-56)

Dick Skaer (1956-57)

Bill Wagoner (1957-58)

Bill Hicks (1958-59)

Kim Stewart (1961-62)

Vaughn Hoffman (1962-63, 63-64, 64-65, 65-66)

Jim Nielson (1966-67, 67-68, 68-69)

Jon Chapman (1869-70, 70-7, 71-72)

Dave Meyers (1972-73, 73-74, 74-75)

David Greenwood (1975-76, 76-77, 77-78, 78-79)

Denny Crum (1957-58, 58-59)

Cliff Pruitt (1979-80, 80-81, 81-82)

Duane Barnes (1959-60)

Sean Lamb (1987-88, 88-89)

Jim Rosvall (1961-62)

Jonah Naulls (1991-92, 92-93)

Steve Lock (1962-63)

Jelani McCoy (1995-96, 96-97, 97-98)

Kent Graham (1963-64)

Ray Young (1998-88, 89-00, 00-01, 01-02, 02-03)

Neville Saner (1965-66, 66-67, 67-68)

Joshua Smith (2010-11, 11-12)

Curtis Rowe (1968-69, 69-70, 70-71)

Vince Carson (1971-72, 72-73)

Chris Lippert (1975-76, 76-77, 77-78, 78-79)

Darren Daye (1979-80, 80-81, 81-82, 82-83)

Dave Immel (1983-84, 84-85, 85-86, 86-87, 87-88)

Tracy Murray (1989-90, 90-91, 91-92)

Kevin Dempsey (1892-93, 83-94, 94-95, 95-86)

Sean Farnham (1996-97, 97-98, 98-88, 899-00)

Kevin Schmidt (2007-08, 08-09)

Aubrey Williams (2012-13)

#31 (Retired)

#35 (Retired)

Ray Alba (1948-43-50)

Ed Feenstra (1950-51)

Mike Hibler (1951-52, 52-53, 53-54)

Conrad Burke (1955-56, 56-57, 57-58)

Ron Wallace (1958-59)

John Berberich (1959-60, 60-61)

Fred Slaughter (1961-62, 62-63, 63-64)

Mike Lynn (1964-65, 65-66, 66-67, 67-68)

Sidney Wicks (1968-69, 69-70, 70-71)

Ralph Drollinger (1872-73, 73-74, 74-75, 75-76)

Swen Nater (1971-72, 72-73)

James Wilkes (1976-77, 77-78, 78-79, 79-80)

Rich Washington (1973-74, 74-75, 75-76)

Mark Eaton (1980-81, 81-82)

Gig Sims (1976-77, 77-78, 78-78, 79-80)

lke Nwankwo (1992-93, 93-84, 84-95)

Reggie Miller (1983-84, 84-85, 85-86, 86-87)

Ed O'Bannon (199091, 91-92, 92-93, 93-94, 94-95)

#32 (Retired)

Gene Williams (1948-50-51)

Carl Kraushaar (1949-50)

Gene Williams (1950-51)

John Moore (1951-52, 52-53, 53-54, 54-55)

Ben Rogers (1955-56, 56-57, 57-58)

Kent Miller (1958-59, 53-60)

Dave Waxman (1960-61, 61-62, 62-63)

Doug Mclintosh (1963-64, 64-65, 65-66)

Steve Patterson (1967-68, 68-69, 69-70, 70-71)

Bill Walton (1971-72, 72-73, 73-74)

Brett Vroman (1974-75, 75-76, 76-77)

Darrell Allums (1877-78, 78-78, 738-80)

Brad Wright (1981-82, 82-83, 83-84, 84-85)

Greg Foster (1986-87, 87-88)

Earl Watson

Brad Wright

Rennie Kelly (1977-78, 78-79)

Chris Lippert (1979-80)

Tony Wang (1984-85)

Stephen Brumbach (1988-89)

Rodney Odom (1989-90)

T.J. Cummings (2000-01, 01-02, 02-03, 03-04)

#4449

Mark Costello (1951-52, 52-53, 53-54, 54-55)
Jim Halsten (1955-56, 56-57, 57-58)

Bill Kilmer (1958-59)

Jim Milhorn (1960-61, 61-62, 62-63)

Kenny Washington (1963-64)

Mike Warren (1965-66, 66-67, 67-68)

Lee Walczuk (1968-69)

Jim Spillance (1973-74, 74-75, 75-76, 76-77)
Dean Sears (1980-81, 81-82)

Jeff Dunlap (1984-85, 85-86)

Zan Mason (1989-90, 90-91)

James Diefenbach (2008-09)

Tyler Trapani (2011-12)

Sooren Derboghosian (2012-13)

#38
Ralph Joeckel (1948-50) 45
Denny Miller (1954-55, 55-56, 56-57, 57-58)
#39 : John Green (1959-60, 60-61, 61-62)
Grover Luchsinger (1950-51) Fred Goss (1962-63)
+40 Mike Serafin (1964-65)

Bob Bell (1857-58)

Bob Miller (1961-62)

Rich Levin (1962-63)

Freddie Goss (1964-65, 65-66)

Terry Schofield (1967-68)

John Vallely (1968-69, 63-70)

Marvin Vitatoe (1970-71, 71-72)

Casey Corlis (1872-73, 73-74, 74-75)

#41

Nikola Dragovic (2006-07, 07-08, 08-09, 09-10)

#42 (Retired)

Bill Sweek (1965-66, 66-67, 67-68, 68-69)

Henry Bibby (1968-70, 70-71, 71-72)

Andre McCarter (1972-73, 73-74, 74-75, 75-76)
Tony Anderson (1977-78, 78-79, 79-80, 80-81, 81-82)
Charles Rochelin (1985-86, 86-87, 87-88, 88-89)
Michael Fey (2002-03, 03-04, 04-05, 05-06)

#50

Ted Bell (1950-51)

Jack Hirsch (1961-62, 62-63, 63-64)
Bill Ureda (1964-65)

Kent Taylor (1966-67)

Fred Gray (1967-68)

Ron Bane (1952-53, 53-54, 54-55)

Dick Banton (1955-56, 56-57)

Bab Fisher (1957-58, 58-59)

Bill Ellis (1959-60, 60-61)

Walt Hazzard (1961-62, 62-63, 63-64)

Mike Serafin (1965-66)

Lucius Allen (1966-67, 67-68)

Terry Schofield (1968-69, 6S-70)

Bob Webb (1970-71, 71-72, 72-73, 73-74)

Darrell Allums (1976-77)

Kelvin Butler (1984-85, 85-86, 86-87, 87-88)

Don MacLean (1988-89, 83-90, 90-91, 91-82)

Kevin Love (2007-08)

#43

Eddie White (1952-53, 53-54, 54-55)

Jack Arnold (1955-56)

Fred Crabtree (1956-57)

Bill French (1957-58, 58-59)

Kent Graham (1962-63)

Steve Brucker (1963-64)

Brice Chambers (1964-65, 65-66)

Jon Chapman (1968-69)

Terry Schofield (1970-71)

Greg Lee (1871-72, 72-73, 73-74)

Gary Franklin (1971-72, 72-73, 73-74)

Marvin Thomas (1974-75,75-76,76-77,77-78,78-79)
Kevin Walker (1986-87, 87-88, 88-89, 83-90)

omm’ A Givens (1994-35, 95-96)

Dan Gadzuric (1998-99, 99-00, 00-01, 01-02)

Adria Gasol (2012-13)

#51
Dick Killgore (1952-53)

#52 [(Retired)

Jerry Norman (1950-51, 51-52)

Mark Costello (1952-53)

Don Bragg (1952-53, 53-54, 54-55)

Allen Harring (1955-56)

Baob Archer (1956-57, 57-58, 58-59)

Pete Blackman (1959-60, 60-61, 61-62)

Rich Levin (1963-64, 64-65)

Randy Judd (1965-66)

Dick Lynn (1966-67)

John Ecker (1967-68, 68-63, 69-70, 70-71)
Keith Wilkes (1971-72, 72-73, 73-74)

Mike Sanders (1978-79)

Craig Jackson (1984-85, 85-86, 86-87, 87-88)
J.R. Henderson (1994-35, 95-96, 96-97, 97-98)
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John Hoffart (2001-02, 02-03, 03-04)

Gary Cunningham (1959-60, 60-61, 61-62)

#72

#53

Wayne Boulding (1948-49)

Tom Williams (1952-53)

Al Herring (1954-55]

Nate Brewer (1956-57)

Roger Nichals (1959-60)

Keith Erickson (1963-64, 64-65)

Lynn Shackelford (1966-67, 67-68, 68-69)

Larry Hollyfield (1970-71, 71-72, 72-73)

Wilbert Olinde (1973-74, 74-75, 75-76, 76-77)

Gary Maloncon (1981-82, 82-83, 83-84, 84-85)

#54 (Retired)

Alan Sawyer (1946-49-50)

Dick Ridgway (1850-51, 51-52, 52-53, 53-54)

Bill Eblen (1956-55, 56-57)

Brian Kniff (1957-58, 58-58, 59-60, 60-61)

Jim McFerson (1961-62)

Keith Erickson (1962-63]

Arthur Alper (1950-51)

Bill Winkelholz (1964-65)

Jack Davidson (1951-52, 52-53)

Joe Chrisman (1965-66, 66-67)

Bill Seibert (1967-68)

Rick Betchley (1968-69)

Gavin Smith (1973-74, 74-75, 75-76)

Kiki Vandeweghe (1976-77, 77-78, 78-78, 79-80)

Stuart Gray (1981-82, 82-83, 83-84)

Mike Lanier (1990-91, 81-92, 92-33)

Jon Crispin (2001-02)

Quinn Hawking (2002-03, 03-04, 04-05)

Nican Robinson (2005-06)

Matt Lee (2006-07, 07-08)

#56

Guy Buccola (1947-48-49)

Don Bragg (1851-52, 52-53)

#57

Kim Steward (1963-64)

Chuck Clustka (1946-47-48-49)

Edgar Lacey (1964-65, 65-66, 67-68)

John Matulich (1950-51)

Larry Farmer (1970-71, 71-72, 72-73)

Ron Bane (1851-52, 52-53)

Marques Johnson (1973-74, 74-75, 75-76, 76-77)

Kenny Fields (1980-81, 81-82, 82-83, 83-84)

Kris Johnson (1894-95, 85-96, 96-37, 97-88)

Josiah Johnson (2001-02, 02-03, 03-04, 04-05)

#55

Eldon Bennett (1948-49)

Barry Parlovich (1950-51)

Hank Steinman (1952-53)

Henry Steinman (1953-54)

Carroll Adams [1855-56)

Roland Underhill (1956-57, 57-58, 58-59)

#58

Paul Saunders (1943-50)

#59

Jerry Evans (1950-51, 51-52, 52-53)

#70

Gene Logan (1950-51)

#71

Barry Porter (1951-52, 52-53)

#73

George Stanich (1948-49-50)

Don Johnson (1950-51)

Bill Johnston (1951-52, 52-53)

#7494

Don Seidel (1948-49-50)

Ernie Bond (1950-51)

Gene Logan (1952-53)

#75

Eddie Sheldrake (1950-51)

Ron Livingston (1951-52, 52-53)

#76

Ernie Johnson (1948-50)

Rolf Engen (1950-51)

Ed White (1952-53)

#77

Fred Holzer (1950-51)

Courtney Borio (1952-53)

#78

Mark Costello (1951-52)

Bab Ballard (1952-53)

Unknown Numbers

Grant Clothier (1945)

Don Miller (1946)

Chuck Stewart (1945-46)

UCLA’S ALL-TIME ASSISTANT COACHES

—A— —G— —L— —R—
Frank Arnold 1971-75 Scott Garson 2006-13 Steve Lavin 1991-96 Dean Richardson 1955-57
Don Ashen 1955-57, 58-59 Keith Glass 1979-81 Paul Landreaux 1988-89 Lorenzo Romar 1992-96
Mark Gottfried 1988-95 Chris Lippert 1981-83 Frank Ryan 1986-87
—B— David Grace 2013-14
Ken Barone 198991 — M — -5 —
Duane Broussard 2013-14 — H — Gerald Madkins 200103 Jim Saia 1996-2003
—C— Jim Halsten 1958-59 Phil Mathews 201013 Doug Sale 1949-52
- Jim Harrick 1977-79 Andre McCarter 1984-88 Patrick Sandle 200103
Ernie Larr_ 559G aa oy | dackHirsch 198488 | Korey McCray 2011-13 | Alan Sawyer 1952
G ?’3 u . 195675 Brad Holland 1988-92 Ed Schilling 201314
ary Lunningham Michael Holton 1996-2007 =N — Steve Spencer 1997-2001
—_D — Lee Hunt 1975-77 JEFI"V Norman 1958-68 w
ponny Daniels 20070 —1— — Eddie White 195556
GOt uncan Craig Impelman 1977-79.81-84 | KevinO Connor 197984 | Greg White 1995-96
—E — 3 —p— Sidney Wicks 1984-88
John Ecker 197475 | s Jason 198487 | BerryPorter 1956-57 —Z—
Chuck Evans 198081 Eddie Powell 194952 | Emye Zeigier 2003-06
—F— < - — K — 5585 Bill Putnam 1947-48, 54-62
erry Keating -
Larry Farmer 1975-81
Tony Fuller 1988.92 Carl Kraushaar 1951

Kerry Keating

Ernie Zeigler

Lorenzo Romar

Scott Garson
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